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r"·., -·-·~-- ---·-------- . · ---·- -ENR-OLM.ENTs-(2010~201-2)-··~ ----- ··-··---- ·---· --~ 

j Enrol Cohort Weighted Percentage Percentage of I 
j- ... X'!!!_ .. ---~~-~~~.!- ----~t;n~·- ···-_s_!~--__ J~op~la!i~.!!....~Lc,,~hort -- ---. .P~l!!~t.!~!! .. _j 

2010 Math B 15771 44652 62082 35.32 25.4 ; 
2011 Math B 16007 45681 62803 35.04 25.49 

2012 Math B 16302 46799 63238 34.83 25.78 

2010 Math C 3445 44652 62082 7.72 5.55 
2011 Math C 3566 45681 62803 7.81 5.68 

2012 Math C 3783 46799 63238 8.08 5.98 

I 
I 2010 Physics 6635 44652 62082 14.86 10.69 

I 2011 Physics 6654 45681 62803 14.57 10.6 

2012 Physics 6804 46799 63238 14.54 10.76 
I '·--::-_._ ____ ..... --··--.. --:_,__ ______ , __ ·--=----------------·- -----· ... 
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Enrolments (2002-2012) 

Weighted Percentage of Percentage of 
... _ Year __ . __ S~~je~f:_. ·- -~~_!~l_m~nt!!. _ C~l:!~'!~i:E! __ . _pop_ulat~on __ . __ coh~i:t- __ _ . _ _P.~e.!:!_la~i~_I! - ··-

2002 t\r~ath B 15952 
2003 Maih B 15942 
2004 Math B 15671 
2005 Math B 15894 
2006 Math B 15389 
2007 Math B 15695 
2008 Math B 15419 
2009 Math B 15606 
2010 Math B 15771 
201 1 Mat!l B 16007 

2012 Math B .,6302 

. ___ ._'!~~ __ . _ . ~~~~!!~~-- _l§!!!_olments 
2002 Math C 2947 
2003 Math C 2937 
2004 
2005 
2006 
2007 
2008 
2009 
2010 
2011 
2012 

Math C 
Math C 
Math C 
Math C 
Math C 
Math C 
Math C 
Math C 
Math C 

3089 
2972 
2909 
3036 
3040 
3131 
3445 
3566 
3783 

38820 52710 41.09 30.26 
38721 52834 41.17 30.17 
38471 53737 40.73 29.16 
38953 54708 40.8 29.05 
39579 56373 38.88 27.3 
40887 58097 38.39 27.02 
41152 60579 37.47 25.45 
43196 61514 36.13 25.37 
44652 62082 35.32 25.4 
45681 62803 35.04 25.49 
tlti799 aa~~a 3'1.83 25.7!> 

Weighted Percentage of Percentage of 
Cohort .~l~.--·e_opulation ____ c~_~ort ____ .,_., _ __ p_opul11tio'! .. ··· ··- . 

38820 52710 7.59 5.59 
38721 52834 
38471 
38953 
39579 
40887 
41152 
43196 
44652 
45681 
46799 

53737 
54708 
56373 
58097 
60579 
61514 
62082 
62803 
63238 

7.59 
8.03 
7.63 
7.35 
7.43 
7.39 
7.25 
7.72 
7.81 
8.08 

5.56 
5.75 
5.43 
5.16 
5.23 
5.02 
5.09 
5.55 
5.68 
5.98 

Weighted Percentage of Percentage of 
~· _ Ye~r ___ Su!?j~E!. . ., •.. l::~~lments . Coh~rt !i~e- __ pop1Jlati~n _ ____ ___ __ CE~C!.'!.. ... _.. .. . _ p_opulilti~ __ _ 

2002 Physics 6692 38820 52710 17.24 12.7 
2003 Physics 6659 38721 52834 17.2 12.6 
2004 Physics 6919 38471 53737 17.98 12.88 
2005 Physics 6630 38953 54708 17.02 12.12 
2006 Physics 6470 39579 56373 16.35 11.48 
2007 Physics 6719 40887 58097 16.43 11.57 
2008 Physics 6579 41152 60579 15.99 10.86 
2009 Physics 6690 43196 61514 15.49 10.88 
201 O Physics 6635 44652 62082 14.86 10.69 
2011 Physics 6654 45681 62803 14.57 10.6 

2012 Physics 6804 46799 63238 14.54 1O.76 



• .1 

COMPLETIONS (2002-2012) 
Cohort Weighted Percentage Percentage of 

Year Subject Completions size population of cohort population 

2010 Math B 11759 44652 62082 26.33 18.94 
2011 Math B 12013 45681 62803 26.3 19.13 
2012 Math B 12496 46799 63238 26.7 19.76 

2010 Math C 3012 44652 62082 6.75 4.85 
2011 Math C 3125 45681 62803 6.84 4.98 
2012 MathC 3360 46799 63238 7.18 5.31 

2010 Physics 5398 44652 62082 12.09 8.69 
2011 Physics 5468 45681 62803 11 .97 8.71 
2012 Physics 5666 46799 63238 12.11 8.96 



Completions (2002-2012) 

Cohort Weighted Percentage of Percentage of 
Year Subject Completions size eoeulatlon cohort eoeulation 

2002 MathB 12728 38820 52710 32.79 24.15 

2003 Math B 12439 38721 52834 32.12 23.54 

2004 MathB 12078 38471 53737 31.4 22.48 

2005 Math B 12183 38953 54708 31.28 22.27 

2006 Math B 11802 39579 56373 29.82 20.94 

2007 Math B 11868 40887 58097 29.03 20.43 

2008 Math B 11324 41152 60579 27.52 18.69 

2009 Math B 11416 43196 61514 26.43 18.56 

2010 Math B 11759 44652 62082 26.33 18.94 

2011 Math B 12013 45681 62803 26.3 19.13 
2012 Math B 12496 46799 63238 26.7 19.76 

Cohort Weighted Percentage of Percentage of 
Year Subject Comeletlons size ~eulatlon cohort f.!Oeulation 

2002 Math e 2612 38820 52710 6.73 4.96 

2003 Math e 2567 38721 52834 6.63 4.86 

2004 Math e 2653 38471 53737 6.9 4.94 

2005 Math C 2508 38953 54708 6.44 4.58 

2006 Math C 2502 39579 56373 6.32 4.44 

2007 Math e 2595 40887 58097 6.35 4.47 

2008 Math e 2587 41152 60579 6.29 4.27 

2009 Math C 2681 43196 61514 6.21 4.36 

2010 Math C 3012 44652 62082 6.75 4.85 

2011 Math C 3125 45681 62803 6.84 4.98 
2012 Math C 3360 46799 63238 7.18 5.31 

Cohort Weighted Percentage of Percentage of 
Year Subject Completions size population cohort population 

2002 Physics 5683 38820 52710 14.64 10.78 

2003 Physics 5595 38721 52834 14.45 10.59 

2004 Physics 5690 38471 53737 14.79 10.59 

2005 Physics 5480 38953 54708 14.07 10.02 

2006 Physics 5400 39579 56373 13.64 9.58 

2007 Physics 5528 40887 58097 13.52 9.52 

2008 Physics 5385 41152 60579 13.09 8.89 

2009 Physics 5413 43196 61514 12.53 8.8 

2010 Physics 5398 44652 62082 12.09 8.69 

2011 Physics 5468 45681 62803 11 .97 8.71 
2012 Physics 5666 46799 63238 12.11 8.96 



Background 

The Queensland Studies Authority (QSA) supports senior subjects in the 
areas of: 

.- Arts 
• Business and Economics 
• English 
• Health and Physical Education 
• Humanities and Social Sciences 
• ICT and Design 
• Languages 
• Mathematics 
• Sciences. 

The QSA develops, approves and revises syllabuses for Senior Authority 
subjects, including subjects offered in the Senior External Examination 
program, and study area specifications (SASs) for Authority-registered 
subjects. Both types of subject can count towards a Queensland Certificate 
of Education. 

This report presents enrolment data in the three groups - Authority, Senior 
External Authority and Authority-registered subjects - and includes 
enrolment statistics for the Year 11 and Year 12 cohort of each subject as well 
as summary Year 12 data for levels of achievement. 

Queensland 
Government 

Queensland 
Studies Authority 

Authority subjects {including Senior External Authority 
subjects 

Authority subjects are based on syllabuses that have been approved and 
issued by the QSA. Results in Authority subjects can count in the calculation 
of OPs and FPs, the most common selection devices used by the tertiary 
sector. 

Authority-registered subjects 

Authority-registered subjects are developed from study area specifications 
(SASs) and generally include substantial vocational and practical 
components. Results in these subjects are not used in the calculation of OPs 
and FPs. 

Results in Authority and Authority-registered subjects are reported as one of 
five levels of achievement: 

• Very High Achievement 
• High Achievement 
• Sound Achievement 
• Limited Achievement 
• Very Limited Achievement. 

www.qsa.qld.edu.au 

Queensland Studies Authority 



~uthority subjects 

Syllabus 

Aboriginal & Torres Strait 
Islander Studies (09) 

Accounting (1 O) 

Aerospace Studies (08) 

Aerospace Studies (11) 

-----~-

Agricultural Science (07) 

Ancient History (04) 

Biology (04) 

Business Communication & 
Technologies (08) 

- - E-nrolments ~- - - 'T.evels of Achievemenf---------- ·------- - -- Students with 

I ---·-vHA -· vRA r - HA H0~o-··--- Numb5eAr ----s~o1 N-u- mbeAr - ~o NumVb[eAr" -v'-!;o foofucr ruendit1't5 

Schools 
Males 
Females 
All 

Year 11 Ye~~ 12 Numbe~ % Number " _ _ __ _ /c " ,, 

schoOis ·­
Males 
Females 
All 
Schools 
Males 
Females 
All 
Schools 
Males 
Females 
All 
Schools 
Males 
Females 
All 
Schools 
Males 
Females 
All 
Schools 
Males 
Females 
All 
SchoCils- -, 
Males 
Females 
All 

14 14 
43 35 1 2.86 3 8.57 16 45.71 l 9 25.71 6 17.14 25 

104 64 4 6.2~5 13 20.31 32 50 8 12.5 1 7 10.94 49 
147 99 5 5.05 16 16.16 48 48.48 17 17.17 13 13.13 74 
2acf 292 - ---

1131 1695 341 20.12 510 30.09 538 31. 74 219 12.92 
2294 2254 582 25.82 768 34.07 1 593 26.31 254 11.27 
4031 3949 923 23.37 1278 32.36 1131 28.64 473 11.98 I 

0 24 
0 247 
0 35 
o 202 I 

19 -0--. 

220 0 
28 0 

248 0 
6l 62 

270 271 
383 357 
653 628 
301 316 

1591 1608 
3098 3062 
4689 4670 

407 407 
4812 4626 
9644 8902 

14457 13528 I 

40 16.19 
7 20 

47 16.67 

101 40.89 
12 34.29 

113 40.07 

0 0 0 0 

--~--1-0-.3: 1--5-: - 19_5: 

49 13.73 111 31.09 
77 12.26 164 26.11 

173 10.76 
531 17.34 
704 15.07 

540 11.67 
1270 14.27 
1810 13.38 

421 26.18 
1082 35.34 
1503 32.18 

1456 31.47 
3409 38.29 
4865 35.96 

25r - 205 1- --- ~----- · - - -
2000 2095 I 112 0.21 621 29.64 
3930 4183 I 682 16.3 1700 40.64 1 
6018 6278 i 854 13.6 2321 36.97 

74 29.96 
12 34.29 
86 30.5 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

121 44.65 
130 36.41 
251 39.97 

654 40.67 
1091 35.63 
1145 37.37 I 
1892 --~~ .9 I 

- --~~~~ 3~~5!_ I 
929 

1388 
2317 

i 44.34 1 
33.18 
36.91 j 

28 11.34 
3 8.57 

31 10.99 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

50 18.45 
52 14.57 

102 16.24 

302 18.78 
316 10.32 
618 13.23 ! 

627 13.55 I 
922 10.36 1 

1549 11.45 
-~- ---·---·--· . - ·-

312 14.89 
355 8.49 
667 10.62 

87 
57 

144 

4 
1 
5 

0 
0 
0 

19 
15 
34 

58 
42 

100 

111 
114 
225 

61 
58 

119 

5.13 
2.53 
3.65 

1.62 
2.86 
1.77 

0 
0 
0 

7.01 
4.2 

5.41 

1247 
1683 
2930 

200 
23 
223 

0 
0 
0 

201 
269 
470 

3.61 1063 
1.37 2205 
2.14 3268 

2.4 I 3585 

~:~t l __ 1~~~~--
1 

2.91 l 
1.39 

1.9 

1492 
3212 
4704 

: 2012 Subj~ct enrolments and levels of achievement 



Syllabus 

Business Organisation & 
Management (07) 

Chemistry (07) 

Chinese (08) 

Enrolments-- ·-- · - LeveisofAchievement 
·--··- vHA-·· ·-vHA" .·-- ""RA ·- --HA" -· ---SA- - ·-s"A- - [A ·-TA " ·- vLA-- VLA 

I Year 11 Year 12 Number % Number % Number % : Number % Number % 

-~~:Is 1~~f 1~~6 136.- 11 .62 391 - 33 :4~ - - -~~ ~8:~- -i-- ---~70- - 14.53 1 ··· -~5 - 2.14 

Females 1553 1587 I 325 20.48 I 627 39.51 473 29.8 130 8-19 32 2.02 
All 2735 2757 . 461 16.72 1018 36.92 921 33.41 300 10.88 57 2.07 . 

---~~~. ... ~~ - :~i! I .. ii~ - : ~:~~ l - :~i~ --~~:~~ I -: ~:- -~i:i I ~£;~:~ 1 ~~ ~:~ 
All 10049 9278 1439 15.51 3213 34.63 3247 35 1174 12.65 205 2.21 
Schools 70 70 
Males 309 337 
Females 338 281 
All 647 618 
Schools - - 1 -- ·5 

196 58.16 
192 68.33 
388 62.78 

Males 1 13 8 61 .54 

90 26.71 
55 19.57 

145 23.46 

39 11 .57 
23 8.19 
62 10.03 

0 

8 
10 
18 

2.37 
3.56 
2.91 

4 
1 
5 

1.19 
.36 
.81 

Chinese Extension (11) 

--·-·--· --··-~~=:~e~-- ·--.t. -----~~ .. I __ ..... i! .. -~~·~_! J 
· Schools 156 172 

~- -;8~~; 1 
3 15.79 
8 25 -- ·i 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

Dance (10) 

Drama (07) 

Earth Science (00) 

Economics (10) 

Engineering Technology (10) 

Males 148 152 
Females 1942 1748 
All 2090 1900 

25 16.45 
343 19.62 
368 19.37 

Schools 360 362 j 
Males 1747 1735 313 18.04 
Females I 4532 4 702 j 1044 22 2 I 
All . 6280 6437 1357 21 08 
Schools -j · · - 37 40 I- . -1 
Males 1 259 296 19 6.42 
Females j 130 160 

1

. 20 12.5 
All I 389 456 39 8.55 . 

~c:~~ls · 1 1~~~ 1-~~~ ·1 215 17.31 I 
Females I 1090 1023 j' 250 24.44 
All I 2487 2265 465 20.53 I 
Schools 44 40 ) 
Males 688 587 131 22.32 
Females 67 43 15 34.88 

_ __ _ _ A~ _ _ J 755 630 ____ _ !~_? 23.17 

35 
590 
625 

23.03 1 
33.75 . 
32.89 

I 

67 44.08 1 
602 34.44 
669 35.21 

18 11.84 
186 10.64 
204 10.74 

7 
27 
34 

4 .61 
1.54 
1.79 

612 35.27 1 569 32.8 195 11.24 46 2.65 
1849 39.32 1391 29.58 378 8.04 40 .85 
2461 38.23 1960 30 45 573 8.9 I 86 1.34 

10~-3-3-_7; 1 - 130 43:9~ 1 39 - --1~.1~ -I 8 2.7 

57 35.63 1 59 36.88 20 12.5 j 4 2.5 
157 34.43 189 41 .45 59 12.94 . 12 2.63 

I 
458 36.88 I 
428 41.84 ·I 
886 39.12 

205 34.92 1 
13 30.23 

218 34.6 

435 35.02 11 117 9.42 ! 17 1.37 
209 20.25 54 5_20 I 2 .2 
124 31 .96 I 111 7.55

1 
19 .84 

172 29.3LJ 63 10.73 16 2.73 
10 23.26 5 11 63 0 0 

_ _! 02 _ 20.09 _ _ 68 1 o:_?9 ___ ! 6 __ 3_:?4 

Students with 
four units 
of credit 

822 
1127 
1949 

3644 
3745 
7389 

295 
249 
544 

0 
0 
0 

107 
1262 
1369 

1346 
3850 
5196 

203 
101 
304 

999 
768 
1767 

472 
32 

504 

Queensland Studies Authority ~.~arch ">U I - 3 



Enrolments Levels of Achievement Students with 
I - vHA VHA HA - - --HA - SA SA LA [A - vLA- VLA .. four units 

Syllabus 
Sch601s f~ai;f~~ Year 12 Number % Number _ % I N_ur11ber % Number O/o Number % of credit ---- -414 f- ·· ---- ____ __ ,_ -

English (10) Males 16345 15488 1398 9.03 5141 33.19 6940 44.81 1877 12.12 132 .85 13495 
Females 20397 19483 2647 13.59 7807 40.07 7476 38.37 1471 7.55 82 .42 17545 
All 36743 34971 4045 11.57 12948 37.02 14416 41.22 3348 9.57 1 214 :~ _31_040 
schools 9 --6 3 

English Extension (11) Males 7 140 40 28.57 60 42.86 34 24.29 5 3.57 1 .71 0 
Females 13 431 149 34.57 197 45.71 74 17.17 10 2.32 1 .23 0 
All 20 571 189 33.1 257 45.01 108 18.91 15 2.63 2 .35 0 
Schools 2 0 

o J 

··-

English Extension Males 0 o I o o 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
(Literature) (03) Females 4 0 0 0 0 

~ I 
0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

All 4 3~ l __ 9 ____ ___ __ Q __ .. 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - - ·scliools 31 ------ -- -
English for ESL Learners Males I 309 264 12 4.55 84 31.82 135 51.14 31 11.74 2 .76 232 
(07) Females 290 233 33 14.16 77 33.05 103 44.21 19 8.15 1 .43 201 

All I 599 497 45 9.05 161 32.39 238 47.89 50 10.06 3 .6 433 - --- --- - ------ ... -· -- .. ·---
·116 19r r 

·- ·r - - .. - ----- - --Schools 
Film, Television and New Males I 1937 1767 217 12.28 545 30.84 1 683 38.65 247 13.98 75 4.24 1309 
Media (05) Females 1997 1815 1 346 19.06 725 39.94 545 30.03 160 8.82 39 2.15 1320 

All 3934 3582 563 15.72 1270 35.46 1 1228 34.28 407 11.36 114 3.18 2629 
Schools 80 89 

... ·---

French (08) Males 263 256 106 41.41 96 37.5 45 17.58 9 3.52 0 0 228 
Females 658 613 233 38.01 251 40.95 1 103 16.8 26 4.24 0 0 521 
Al~ . _ .J- 921 869 339 39.01 347 39.93 148 17.03 35 4.03 0 0 749 ----

1 4 Schools 

French Extension (09) Males 7 10 4 40 4 40 2 20 0 0 0 0 0 
Females I 16 33 17 51.52 14 42.42 2 6.06 0 0 0 0 0 
All 23 43 21 48.84 18 41.86 4 9.3 0 0 0 0 0 
Schools 291 313 

-· 

Geography (07) Males 2080 2216 176 7.94 674 30.42 937 42.28 351 15.84 78 3.52 1507 
Females 2820 2818 436 15.47 1045 37.08 1005 35.66 272 9.65 60 2.13 2062 
All 4900 5034 612 12.16 1719 34.15 1942 38.58 623 12.38 138 2.74 3569 
Schools 70 79 

- -

German (08) Males 159 149 41 27.52 62 41.61 35 23.49 11 7.38 0 0 131 
Females 289 371 167 45.01 127 34.23 1 54 14.56 23 6.2 0 0 323 
All 448 520 208 40 189 89 17.12 34 6.54 0 0 454 36.35 ----- ---- -·-- ·--··- - -- - -- --·----···- -··· -·--- -

4 ~012 Subject enrolments and levels of achievement 



- - Enrolments - ~ -
Levels of Achievement 

·- --- ---
Students with 

Year 12 ~·u~~:···--vH0~ -· .Num:- H~l -Num;;· · SA LA l~l Nu~~:r- VT.A four units 
Syllabus Year 11 % Number % of credit ----

Schools 
- f - 2 

- - - - -

German Extension (09) Males 15 23 6 26.09 13 56.52 4 17.39 0 0 0 0 0 
Females 16 31 17 54.84 12 38.71 2 6.45 0 0 0 0 0 
All 31 54 23 42.59 25 46.3 6 11.11 0 0 0 0 0 - · - -~-- - --·- --- ~- -·- ···--·schools - ··-·· · · 3os ·- -- · 30ff . -· -· -- - . - . -··--· ·· -- ·-- .. 

Graphics (07) 
Males 3801 3615 470 13 1095 30.29 1375 38.04 544 15.05 131 3 .62 2858 
Females 995 1030 260 25.24 387 37.57 291 28.25 73 7.09 19 1.84 831 
All 4796 4645 730 15.72 1482 31.91 1666 35.87 617 13.28 150 3.23 3689 
Schools 

I 
111 118 

Health Education (10) Males 642 613 43 7.01 131 21 .37 280 45.68 127 20.72 32 5.22 396 
Females 1584 1522 220 14.45 461 30.29 605 39.75 212 13.93 24 1.58 1105 
All 2226 2135 263 12.32 ___ 593.._ 27. 73_ I _ 885 41.45 339 15.88 56 2.62 1501 

----SCh-ools ·· - 22s 244 . ··- - . --- - · · - - . -- - - -- - - .. - - · ·---- ···-·- . - --
I 

Home Economics (10) 
Males 231 270 2 .74 31 11.48 I 136 50.37 1 84 31.11 17 6.3 125 
Females 2870 2937 336 11.44 917 31 .22 1169 39.8 442 15.05 73 2.49 2008 
All 3101 3207 . 338 10.54 948 29.56 I 1305 40.69 . 526 16.4 90 2 .81 2133 ----- - - --- sciioois· · · --53· -·-- 10 - - - ·- - -- - - - - - ·- - · - -

Hospitality Studies (09) Males I 168 177 15 8.47 35 19.77 74 41.81 44 24.86 9 
5.08 1 110 

Females 631 686 99 14.43 273 39.8 235 34.26 75 10.93 4 .58 504 
All 799 863 114 13.21 308 35.69 309 35.81 119 13.79 13 1.51 614 

--
Schools 10 16 

Indonesian (08) Males 18 24 8 33.33 11 45.83 1 2 8.33 3 12.5 0 0 21 
Females 29 42 14 33.33 18 42.86 9 21.43 1 2.38 0 0 38 
All 47 66 22 33.33 29 43.94 11 16.67 4 6.06 

- - ~-~t 
59 - ---- -· --

Schools 
.. 

0 -~ · -
1 

- -~~· 1 

Indonesian Extension (09) Males 0 2 0 0 1 1 50 0 0 0 
Females 0 4 2 50 2 50 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 0 
All 0 6 2 33.33 3 50 1 16.67 0 0 0 0 0 
Schools - 206 -223 -r-

5.27 r Information Processing & Males 1940 1897 252 13.28 566 29.84 650 34.26 329 17.34 100 1378 
Technology (10) Females 338 357 81 22.69 108 30.25 1 108 30.25 49 13.73 11 3.08 235 

All 2278 2254 333 14.77 674 29.9 758 33.63 378 16.77 111 4 .92 I 1613 
Schools 167 177 

Information Technology Males 2013 1725 182 10.55 469 27.19 1 703 40.75 307 17.8 64 3.71 1342 
Systems (08) Females 886 956 160 16.74 374 39.12 298 31.17 114 11.92 10 1.05 702 

All 2899 2681 I 342 12.76 843 31.44 1001 37.34 421 15.7 74 _?.·7~- L __ _ ?_044 ----- --- -----. - - -- .,,_. -

Queensland Studies Authority M'.lrch ~o ~ 3 :; 



Syllabus 
- ··--·--

Italian (08) 

Schoo.ls·· 
Males 
Females · 
All 

Enrolments 

Year 11 
27 

100 
211 
311 

- S chools -·T95 -

Year 12 
35 
66 

224 
290 
206 
635 Japanese (08) 

Korean (08) 

Latin (08) 

------
Legal Studies (07) 

Marine Studies (04) 

Mathematics A (08) 

Mathematics B (08) 

Males 
Females 
All 
Schools 
Males 
Females 
All 
Schools 
Males 
Females 
All 

-scfic:ia1s 
Males 
Females 
All 

580 
1091 
1671 

6 
9 

10 
19 
3 

10 
13 
23 

- -338 
2103 
4283 
6386 

Schools 82 
Males 1105 
Females 889 
All 1994 
Schools _ _ _ 418 

Males 12149 
Females 14216 
All 26366 
Schools 404 
Males 9522 
Females 8485 
All 18007 

1053 
1688 

6 
8 
7 

15 
2 

14 
11 
25 

··349 

2102 
4116 
6218 

101 
1057 

900 

1957 1 
418 

12004 
14529 
26533 

408 
9113 
7939 

17052 
Schools 337 339 

Levels of Achievement Students with 
VHA VHA HA HA .. SA- SA LA VLA · four units 

Number % Number % Number % Number 

LA - - VLA 
% Number % of credit 

26 39.39 
91 40.63 

117 40.34 

22 33.33 
76 33.93 
98 33.79 

17 25.76 1.52 0 
0 
0 

0 55 
45 20.09 12 5.36 0 194 

- ~2 --~1.38 ____ --~ 4-~~ 0 249 

225 35.43 
420 39.89 1 
645 38.21 

217 34.17 
371 35.23 
588 34.83 

122 19.21 58 9.13 13 
16 
29 

2.05 546 
165 15.67 81 7.69 1.52 900 
287 17 139 8.23 1.72 1446 

5 62.5 1 12.5 

1~ ~~:~ _J_ 66~ 
6 42.86 6 42.86 
7 63.64 : 3 27 .27 

13 52 9 36 

229 10.89 
636 15.45 
865 13.91 

549 26.12 
1355 32.92 
1904 30.62 

2 25 
0 0 
2 13.33 

2 14.29 
1 9.09 
3 12 . 

908 
1498 
2406 

43.2 1 
36.39 

38.69 t ··· 
105 9.93 430 40.68 397 37.56 
127 14.11 I 379 42.11 303 33.67 1 
232 11.85 I 809 41.34 700 35. 77 - --------<>------
899 7.49 3311 27.58 5537 46.13 

1873 12.89 5038 34.68 5619 38.67 
2772 10.45 8349 31.47 11156 42.05 

1727 
151 0 
3237 

18.95 1 2431 26.68 II 

19.02 I 2493 31.4 
18.98 4924 28.88 

3331 36.55 
2888 36.38 
6219 36.47 

0 0 
1 14.29 
1 6.67 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

355 16.89 
542 13.17 
897 14.43 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 5 
0 5 
0 10 

0 14 
0 10 
0 24 

61 2.9 1513 
3022 
4535 

85 2.07 
146 2.35 

107 10.12 18 1.7 804 
86 9.56 5 .56 652 

193 9.86 --~3 __ 1 . .!_~~.:456 ·-
1894 15.78 363 3.02 8120 
1734 11.93 265 1.82 10438 
3628 13.67 628 2.37 18558 

1394 15.3 
936 11.79 

2330 13.66 

230 2.52 
112 1.41 
342 2.01 

7131 
5981 
13112 

Mathematics C (08) Males 3077 2784 779 27.98 923 33.15 785 28.2 1 259 9.3 38 1.36 

__ -·-· _ __ ~~mal-es~_1_~-~-~ __ 1 ~-~-~--1-~-~~---· ;~~~ _ _ 1_~~-~ _;_~_:~_: __ 1_~_;: __ 
2

_~_5~-~-'----3_;_~ -~-:~-~--" __ 4; _ 1 :~~ 1 
2419 
1216 
3635 
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Enrolments L Levels- of Achi evement 
TA VLA VLA-

Syllabus 

: VHA -vHA_r_ HA · ~--·- -·-sA· ··-sA · -- LA 

I Year_ 11_ Year _1 ~ r Number _ _!o Num~!._ __ _ % ~umber % I Nu_mb~r % Number o;o 
------ --

Schools 1 5 7 

Modern Greek (08) Males j 4 7 4 57.14 3 42.86 O O O o 
Females 6 11 8 72.73 2 18.18 1 9.09 o O 

- - -- -~~hools-l-- 31~- 3~~··· >-1 12 66.67 __ 5 ?!.78 1 1 38?_ .. 5765 r ···3· 301·- ·-14--.5· 40 j· 
Males 2181 2276 336 14.76 664 29.17 882 

Modern History (04) Females 3485 3434 713 20.76 1 1252 36.46 1050 30.58 363 10.57 
All 5666 5710 , 1049 18.37 1916 33.56 1932 33.84 694 12.15 
Schools O 11 · 
Males O 7 
Females I O 11 

Multi-Strand Science (98) 

All I 0 18 
Schools - - - 326 333- j 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 I 

3 42.86 
2 18.18 
5 27.78 

Music (04) Males 1663 172il 475 27.57 661 38.36 
Females 1927 1979 712 35.98 737 37.24 
All 1 3590 3702 

·· ·· ··- - sMcahl·e·osolst j/f · -f 71 
1 32 528 . 

Music Extension (08) Females 1 48 656 I 
1 :::-::'.:: L 1:~- ~:~ _1 

All I 80 1184 
341 51 .98 233 35.52 
600 50.68 411 34.71 

Schools I 20 22 [ 
Males ' 175 120 30 
Females I 216 192 1 58 
All I 391 312 I 88 

- -- - -- - - sctioo1s 391 - 3srr -
Ma1es 6864 6756 653 

Physical Education (10) Females 

1 

4441 4436 513 

All 11306 11192 1166 
Schools 386 -- - 386 

Philosophy & Reason (04) 25 1 
30 .2~ I 
28.24-

9.67 I 
11 .56 
10.42 

Males 5348 5275 I 
Females 2012 1879 

Physics (07) 

All I 7360 7154 

741 14.05 
387 20.6 

1128 15.77 
Schools I 107 130 
Males I 906 993 
Females i 1128 1. 140 J 

_ _ ________ Al!_ _ _ 1.. 2034 2133 _ 

Science21 (10) 41 
97 

138 

4.13 
8.51 
6.47 

50 41.67 
81 42.19 

131 41.99 

2913 43.12 
1924 43.37 
4837 43.22 

1614 
760 

2374 

196 

30.6 

40.45 1 
33.18 

19.74 I 
353 30.96 
549 25.74 

2 28.57 2 28.57 
6 54.55 3 27 .27 

8 . - 44.~~ -~·-··--5 .~7:76_ . . 

462 26.81 ,. 101 5.86 
4 19 21 .17 99 5 

-~~ -- _?3:8 - - · .. 200 __ _ 5 .. ~ _

1 
__ __ 

76 14.39 13 2.46 
76 11 .59 6 .91 

152 12.84 19 1.6 

27 22.5 
41 21 .35 
68 21.79 

2667 39.48 
1664 37.51 
4331 38.7 

2098 39.77 
548 29.16 

2646 36.99 

461 46.42 
466 40.88 
927 .. ~3.4~ 

10 
9 

19 

502 
315 
817 

8.33 
4.69 
6.09 

7.43 
7.1 
7.3 

691 13.1 
158 8.41 
849 11 .87 

232 23.36 
190 16.67 
422 19.78 

0 
0 
0 

63 
56 

119 

0 
0 
0 

24 
12 
36 

2 
0 
2 

3 
3 
6 

21 
20 
41 

131 
26 

157 

63 
34 
97 

0 
0 
0 

2.77 
1.63 
2.08 

0 

~ I 
1.39 

.61 

.97 

.38 
0 

.17 

2.5 
1.56 
1.92 

.31 

.45 

.37 

2.48 
1.38 
2.19 

6.34 
2.98 
4.55 

Students with 
four units 
of credit 

7 
10 
17 

1636 
2471 
4107 

1 
2 
3 

1446 
1668 
3114 

0 
0 
0 

88 
153 
241 

5447 
3449 
8896 

4311 
1494 
5805 

602 
745 
1347 
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- VHA - vRA - HA 
Levels of Achievement 

--HA _,.. - --·-sA ·- -- SA LA CA -- VLA -- VLA 
Syllabus 

Enrolments 

1 Schoo-ls--11 _ ~ar g Year ~; -~urn_!>~r % Number % Number % Number % Number % 

Spanish {08) 

Study of Religion (08) 

Study of Society {01) 

Technology Studies {07) 

Tourism {08) 

Vietnamese (08) 

Visual Art {07) 

Males 43 41 16 39.02 
Females 86 103 49 47.57 
All 129 144 65 45.14 
-SCFioolS-,- 124 - -144. - - ------

Males 2265 2139 258 12.06 
Females 2847 2859 I 504 17.63 
All 5112 4998 762 15.25 
Schools - ·- 43 54 

13 31.71 

33 32.04 1 
46 31.94 

667 
1150 
1817 

31.18 
40.22 
36.35 

10 24.39 
20 19.42 
30 20.83 

886 41.42 
996 34.84 

1882 37.66 

2 4.88 
1 .97 

28: ~:~~! ~ 
190 6.65 
472 9.44 

Males 180 151 10 6.62 
78 13.54 
88 12.1 

31 
192 
223 

20.53 
33.33 
30.67+ 

60 39.74 33 21.85 l 
9.72 Females 633 576 241 41.84 56 

All 813 727 
Schools 134 158 

12.24 301 4_1_ .4 .L___ 89 

Males 1606 1684 
Females 184 153 
All 1790 1837 
~~~t~rs-- 1 - - ----- ~ 

Females 
All 

1 
1 

0 
0 
0 
0 

Schools 2 3 

248 14.73 
38 24.84 

286 15.57 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

505 29.99 
47 30.72 

552 30.05 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

645 38.3 
52 33.99 

697 37.94 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

Males 1 o 12 8 66.67 4 33.33 0 0 
Females 4 1 1 100 0 0 0 0 
All 14 13 9 69.23 4 30.77 0 0 

-- - schools ------ :IBif-- --- -392 -------!--------- -- ----- -- - -
Males 1639 1638 
Females 5732 5776 
All 7371 7414 

174 10.62 
876 15.17 

1050 14.16 

384 23.44 
1850 32.03 
2234 30.13 

644 39.32 
2217 38.38 
2861 38.59 

226 
15 

241 

0 
0 
0 

13.42 I 
9.8 

13.12 

0 
0 
0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

332 20.27 
720 12.47 

1052 14.19 

3 2012 Subject enrolments and levels of achievement 

----

0 
0 
0 

46 
19 
65 

0 
0 
0 

2.15 
.66 
1.3 

17 11.26 
9 1.56 

26 3.58 

60 
1 

61 

0 
0 
0 

3.56 
.65 

3.32 

0 
0 
0 

0 0 
0 0 
0 0 

104 6.35 
113 1.96 
217 2.93 l 

Students with 
four units 
of credit 

34 
93 
127 

1710 
2343 
4053 

96 
428 
524 

1323 
104 
1427 

0 
0 
0 

12 
1 
13 

1133 
4383 
5516 



External Authority subjects 

Sy~abu~ . 

Accounting 

Ancient History 

Arabic 

Biology 

Chemistry 

Chinese 

English 

Geography 

Korean 

Legal Studies 

Mathematics A 

i L VHA-- VAA -HA -- .. HA~e'-'.~~ 0~-~-c~_ievs~~nt --· - LA- CA 
I Nominations Number % Number % Number % Number % 

- --Males - , - 5 - -1- - 20 - 1 -20 - --- - · 3---60 -- - -- o o 
Females I 11 1 12.5 2 25 4 50 

1 
1 12.5 

All I 16 2 15.38 l 3 23.08 7 53.85 1 7.69 
Males I ·· 7 o o 1 20 ·- - 4- 80 o ·o 
Females 9 0 0 4 44.44 4 44.44 o O 
All I 16 0 0 5 35.71 - ~- 57.14_j 0 0 
Males 20 1 d 50 6 30 3 15 1· 5 
Females 17 6 42.86 7 50 O O 1 7.14 
All 37 16 47.06 13 38.24 3 8.82 2 5.88 
Males 16 ._ 3 27.27 ~4-3-6-.31 65 1 - --

5
1 9.0

2
9
5
·-- 2

6
- 18.

3
1a
0

· 
Females 28 6 30 3 
All 44 9 29.03 7 22.58 6 19.35 8 25.81 

- Maies- · I 
Females 
All 
Males 
Females 
All 
Males· -.

1

· 

Females 
All 

--- -Males­

Females 
All 
Males 
Females 
All 

··----·Maies - · -

Females 

1 

All 
Males 
Females 
All 

25 3 15:?9 3 15.79 6 31 :sa~ -- -4 if""os 
25 1 5.88 1 3 17.65 0 0 8 47.06 
50 4 11.11 6 16.67 6 16.67 12 33.33 

1 as - 19 fo.98 rcr3 59.54 -4 r · 23:"7 s 5:2 

~i~ ·· ~ 
3

~~~~ ,~: -:.H--- ~~ ,~a I i 3~,E 
74 0 0 8 13.79 30 51 .72 17 29.31 

135 1 .94 13 12.26 48 45.28 36 33.96 . 

-· ~ I ~ - - - ~· , ·- ·-· ~ ·----~ 
1 

~ --~o~ ~ . ~ 

2 
87 

1 fi~ 
29 
41 
61 
53 

114 

0 
35 
45 
80 
-·5 

1 
1 

0 0 0 1 100 0 0 
41.67 41 48.81 7 8.33 1 1.19 

~6:~: !! ~~:~~ 1 4~-- 66~ :. ~6---47
5

1 .. -! · ·-·1-6 °.66-~7° 
4. 7~ ~ · ·!::~;1 11 52.38 ~ 14.29 

3.7 7 25.93 15 55.56 4 14.81 
7 13.46 17 32.69 21 40.38 5 9.62 
8 18.18 10 22.73 18 40.91 I 5 11 .36 
15_1~.~-3 _ _ _ 27 _2~~-!~ 39 40.63 10 10.42 

VLA VLJi..- Total 
Number 

- ·o 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

- 6-
0 
0 
1 
0 
1 
3 
5 
a 
1 
1 
2 
5-
3 
a 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
2 
3 
5 

% certificates 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
b : 
0 
0 

-9.09 
0 

3.23 
1s:?9 
29.41 
22.22 

. . 58 
.79 
.67 

10.42 . 
5.17 
7.55 : 

0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 
0 

3.85 
6.82 
5.21 

5 
8 
13 
5 
9 
14 
20 
14 
34 
11 
20 
31 

- 19 
17 
36 
173 
127 
300 
48-
58 
106 

0 
1 
1 

84 
73 
157 

6 
21 
27 
52 
44 
96 
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Levels of Achievement 
.. --VHA- --vHA 1 · . l-0\- 1111 -- -· ·s/C -· SI\ ,---·- TA- --IJc, ·-ll[A- -'11.A Total 

Syllabus Nominations Num~{ - - --9_-;; ~-~'..'1~~i - --Hf~-- -~-U.lll~J-- --l;- ;-~u~be; . ·19].;~umb1~-21.la'.:_ certificates ·--- .. ___ 
Maies ----46 36 

Mathematics B Females 37 1 3.7 8 29.63 4 14.81 5 18.52 9 33.33 27 
All 83 4 6.35 . 15 23.81 13 20.63 12 19.05 19 30.16 63 
Males Q i 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 d I 

Modern Greek Females 1 
I 

0 0 1 0 0 1 100 0 0 0 0 1 
All 1 0 o , 0 0 1 100 0 0 0 0 1 

I 

Males 9 0 o · 1 16.67 2 33.33 3 50 6 0 6 
Modern History Females 12 1 9.09 1 6 54.55 4 36.36 0 0 0 0 11 

All 21 1 5.88 I 7 41.18 6 35.29 3 17.65 0 0 17 
·Males a" -- -0- - ;,r· ··51.14 -2' 28.51 1 14.29 -.. 0 0 7 0 

Philosophy & Reason Females 18 3 17.65 5 29.41 7 41.18 2 11 .76 0 0 17 
All 26 3 12.5 9 37.5 I 9 37.5 3 12.5 . 0 0 24 
Males -·23· - 2 11.76 . 6 35.29 1 6 35:29 3 

-
17.65 0 0 17 

Physics Females 11 1 11 .11 1 11 .11 5 55.56 1 11 .11 1 11.11 9 
All 34 3 11 .54 7 26.92 I 11 42.31 4 15.38 1 3.85 26 - - -- ---- -- -- Males-- --

1 1 . -100 -- -
0 10~ I 0 0 -· 5- 0 ·-·a- 0 -f - -

Polish Females 1 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 1 
All 2 1 50 1 so I 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 
Males 8 4 57.14 3 42.861 0 0 0 0 0 0 7 

Russian Females 12 5 41 .67 7 58.33 0 0 0 0 : 0 0 12 
All 20 9 47.37 10 52.63 0 o · 0 o: 0 0 19 

- -- -- .. ·1 ·- - .... ·---- ,,_ . 
3 ""60 -- ---- ___ J __ - - ---

b · ·-- ()" 
,, ___ _ 5 _______ 

Ma~s 5 2 40 I 
0 0 0 0 

Spanish Females 4 2 66.67 I 1 33.33 0 0 0 O ' 0 0 3 
All 9 5 62.5 3 37.5 0 -4_·1~- t - 0 0 0 0 8 
Males 24 12 50 10-··4f.ij 1 1 4.17 0 0 24 

Vietnamese Females 44 25 59.52 17 40.48 0 0 0 0 0 0 42 
All 68 37 56.06 27 40.91 1 1.52 1 1.52 0 o . 66 --Males - -r,- ---o·-- --- 0 1 · ··so 0 1 50 ! 0 0 ·1 0 2 

Visual Art Females 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 5~ ! 0 0 1 0 
All 6 1 0 0 1 50 0 0 1 0 0 l 2 

--'-
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Authority-registered subjects 

···----- --- ·-·--Enrolmerits · r · - -- - - -- l evels of Achievement 

Syllabus Year 11 Year 12 I Nu-= --v~~r Nu~~; - --H~ N~:~· .. so~ 11. ~u~~~ LA T. VlA 
% I Number 

Schools 3 3 1 I 
Males 52 20 I 1 5 5 25 14 70 o 
Females 3 2 o o 1 2 100 o o . o 
All 55 22 1 4.55 I __ 1

3 

.... 

3

3

3

1 .. '..3~23 __ 

1 

__ _ ~ 34 __ 36~3 __ :.3~~3 __ , __ _ _ 

0

o __ _ 
Aeroskills Studies (4 Sem) (06) 

l 
o l 
0 1 
0 . 

Agriculture & Horticulture Studies~ --- ~~~~~Is _ _.__ - ~-- . : 1- -;-3~~~-
--!·-

Sem) (04) Females 6 4 1 25 3 75 O O O 
0 
0 
0 All 14 13 4 30.77 6 46.15 3 23.08 0 

Agriculture & Horticulture Studies ( 4 
Sem) (04) 

Automotive Studies (4 Sam) (06) 

Building & Construction Studies (4 Sem) 
(06) 

-- SchoOis ·42 42 
Males 274 218 
Females I 125 73 
All 399 291 
Schools 16 11 
Males 184 131 
Females 7 14 
All 191 145 
Schools 44 54 

13 5.96 
15 20.55 
28 9.62 

15 11.45 1 
1 7.14 

16 11.03 

Females 35 37 4 10.81 
Males 732 598 78 13.04 1 

-~ - - ~~hcio1s ·1 76; 63~ · -· -~~ _!_2.91 I 
Males 2 13 0 0 

Business Studies (2 Sem) (06) 

Business Studies (4 Sem) (06) 

Females 9 19 1 3 15.79 
All 11 32 3 9.38 
Schools j 28 29 
Males 216 162 
Females I 147 102 1 
All 363 264 

7 4.32 
13 12.75 
20 7.58 

77 35.32 
24 32.88 

101 34.71 

49 37.4 
9 64.29 

58 40 

222 37.12 
18 48.65 

240 37.8 

6 46.15 
11 57.89 I 
17 53.13 

58 35.8 
40 39.22 
98 37.12 --· -- - ·---~ -;.~~~-Is 1----·-6-- -~- -·· - - ,..- -~----·- - -t - ·-

Dance Studies (2 Sem) (04) ~~males 

1 

1 ~ 

1 

0 
0 
0 

~ I 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

95 43.58 
23 31.51 

118 40.55 

56 42.75 
4 28.57 

60 41 .38 

229 
10 

239 

38.29 1 
27.03 
37.64 f 

5 38.46 ! 
s 26.32 I 

10 31.25 I 

85 52.47 
39 38.24 

124 46.97 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

27 12.39 
11 15.07 
38 13.06 

10 
0 

10 

7.63 
0 

6.9 ' 

60 10.03 
4 10.81 

64 __ 10.08 1 

2 15.38 
0 
2 

9 
5 

14 

0 
0 
0 

0 1 
6.25 i 

' 
5.56 II 

4.9 
5.3 J 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

6 
0 
6 

1 
0 
1 

9 
1 

10 

0 
0 
0 

3 
5 
8 

0 
0 
0 

- vLA 
Ofo 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

2.75 
0 

2.06 

.76 
0 

.69 

1.51 
2.7 

1.57 

0 
0 
0 

1.85 
4.9 

3.03 

0 
0 
0 
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Syllabus 

Dance Studies (4 Sem) (04) 

Drama Studies (2 Sem) (04) 

Drama Studies (4 Sem) (04) 

Early Childhood (07) 

Early Childhood Practices (Childcare 
Practices) (02) 

Early Childhood Practices (Foundations) 
(02) 

Engineering Studies (4 Sem) (06) 

English Communication (04) 

Functional English (06) 

1 2 2012 Subject enrolments and levels of achievement 

Schools 
Males 
Females 
All 
Schools 
Males 
Females 
All 
Schools 
Males 
Females 
All 
Schools -
Males 
Females I 
All 

-Schools-
Males 
Females 
All 

Schools I 
Males 

~~~:~:: I 
Males 
Females 
All 
Schools I 

Males I 
Females 
All 

Schools I 
Males 
Females 
All 1 

Enrolments Levels of Achievement 
VHA VHA - - tiA -- HA - SA SA LA 

---LA·--~-- -·-vcA. ______ vCA __ _ 

Year 11 Year 12 Number % Number % I Number 
%1 31.5~ 

29.47 
29.79 

Number % : Number % 
38 42 ----~---

45.61 I 10 63 57 
388 319 
451 376 

- 2- 1 -
0 3 
1 4 
1 7 

36 37 
94 70 

189 183 
283 253 

----92----- ---T62 
49 32 

1353 1278 
1402 1310 
- --6 · 1 

0 0 
0 1 
0 1 
1 i 
0 0 
2 1 
2 1 

10 17.54 
96 30.09 

106 28.19 

1 33.33 
2 50 
3 42.86 

13 18.57 
61 33.33 
74 29.25 

1 3.13 
153 11.97 
154 11.76 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 

~ I 
0 
0 
0 

84 ~aa--

1507 1230 
63 52 

1570 1282 
407 408 

10163 9182 
6410 6129 

16573 15311 I 
24 30 
48 58 
29 37 
77 95 

116 9.43 
6 11.54 

122 9.52 

480 
906 

1386 

2 
0 
2 

5.23 
14.78 
9.05 

3.45 
0 

2.11 

26 
114 
140 

35.74 94 
37.23 112 

1 33.33 
1 25 
2 28.57 

22 31.43 1 
62 33.88 
84 33.2 

4 12.5 
552 43.19 
556 42.44 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

468 38.05 
22 42.31 I 

490 38.22 

3501 38.13 
3033 49.49 
6534 42.68 

15 25.86 
16 43.24 
31 32.63 

1 33.33 1 
1 25 
2 28.57 

31 44.29 

:~ ;~:~7~ ---
17 53.13 

458 35.84 
475 36.26 

0 
1 
1 

0 
1 
1 

507 
14 

521 

0 
100 
100 

0 
100 

41
1

:~t 
26.92 
40.64 

4569 49.76 
1970 32.14 
6539 42.71 

34 58.62 
20 54.05 
54 56.84 

3 
12 
15 

0 
0 
0 

4 
11 
15 

8 
100 
108 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

5.26 
3.76 
3.99 

0 
0 
0 

5.71 
6.01 
5.93 

25 
7.82 
8.24 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

- - ---i 

125 10.16 
7 13.46 

132 10.3 

539 
189 
728 

5.87 
3.08 
4.75 

6 10.34 
1 2.7 
7 7.37 

0 
3 
3 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

2 
15 
17 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

14 
3 

17 

93 
31 

124 

1 
0 
1 

0 
.94 

.8 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

6.25 
1.17 
1.3 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

1.14 
5.77 
1.33 

1.01 
.51 
.81 

1.72 
0 

1.05 



- --- - -~ Enrolments I - - · - - Levels.o f Achievement 

Schools Year~}-- Year~~ 

1
. Nu~~- VH:. ~ Num~ _ R:. r N~~~ S~ . Nu;~ 

[A- VLA - VL.A-
Syllabus % Number 

Functional Mathematics (06) Males 39 47 5 10.64 I 13 27.66 27 57.45 1 
Females 29 32 3 9.38 12 37.5 14 43.75 3 

2.13 
9.38 
5.06 All 68 19 0 10.13 25 -~1 :~5 L_ -~1 _ _ ~~ -~ 4 -- - - ·-- ~---- ·--!~~~15--1-;:~! ____ 1~-~-; :~-~-0~ - 472 35.3 r 584 43.68 121 -- -- -

Furnishing Studies (4 Sem) (06) 9.05 
Females 131 132 18 13.64 57 43.18 51 38.64 5 3.79 

Hospitality (2 Sem) (06) 

Hospitality (4 Sem) (06) 

Industrial Graphics (4 Sem) (06) 

Industrial Technology Studies (2 Sem) 
(06) 

Industrial Technology Studies (4 Sem) 
(06) 

All 1605 1469 166 11.3 529 36.01 635 43.23 I 126 
Schools 27 46 I 
Males 113 220 12 5.45 70 31.82 91 41 .36 40 

All 334 718 80 11.14 I 298 41.5 262 36.49 ! 70 
Female.s ~ 221 498 68 13.65 

1
. 228 45.78 171 34.34 30 

Schools- - T45- 171 ·- --- ·-- ·- · ··· - - - - j 
Males 817 759 41 5.4 196 25.82 374 49.28

1 
Females 1619 1583 1 227 14.34 660 41.69 I 558 35.25 
AU 2436 2342 ~68___ 1 ! .4~- _ ~56 __ 3~._55__ ~~~ __ 39.8 j-

123 
113 
236 

8.58 i 

18.18 ·1 
6.02 I 

9.75 I 
~-~.2-~ -,- -

7.14 ·1 

_10:~8 I 

~a~~~ls_I _ 4~ 4~~ 50 12.11 -

1

1 148 35.84 1 163 39.47 42 10.17 
Females 34 31 7 22.58 6 19.35 14 45.16 3 9.68 
All 491 444 57 12.84 154 34.68 177 39.86 45 10.14 

Schools 33 63 1 I 
Males I 596 82

84
9 84 10.13 291 35.1 380 45.84 57 6.88 

Females j 57 12 14.29~ 30 35. 71 30 35. 71 11 13.1 
All I 653 913 96 10.51 - ~g_1_ 3~6 _ 1_ 410 44.91 i 68 7.45 

Information & Communications 
Technology Studies (04) 

- ~~~~~Is i'- 1 ~~~ 1 ~;~- 195 11.28 1 625 36.17 690 3;~3-1 - ~3 --10.59 
Females 165 159 14 8.81 50 31.45 68 42.77 23 14.47 1 
All 1985 1887 209 11.08 I 675 35.77 758 40:17 206 10.92 ·--- ~:~~Is I -!~~ -!6~ 104 1-1.5~- - --284 -~:; 362 

40.13 1 
38.7 

127 14.08 1 

Marine & Aquatic Practices (Aquatic 
Pursuits) (01) 

Females I 508 522 87 16.67 183 35.06 202 
All 1410 1424 191 13.41 467 32 79 I 564 

~~~~~Is ! ~ ~ o o o . O L . o 
~mal~ J 0 0 0 0 O O o 
~ _ __ . ___ ~- o l ___ o _ __ o l o _Q_ _ o 

39.61 

0 
0 
0 

42 8.05 
169 11 .87 

0 
0 
0 

0 
0 
0 

1 
0 
1 

12 
1 

13 

7 
1 
8 

25 
25 
50 

10 
1 

11 

17 
1 

18 

35 
4 

39 

25 
8 

33 

0 
0 
0 

% 

2.13 
0 

1.27 

.9 
.76 
.88 

3.18 
.2 

1.11 

3.29 
1.58 
2.13 

2.42 
3.23 
2.48 

2.05 
1.19 
1.97 

2.03 
2.52 
2.07 

2.77 
1.53 
2.32 

0 
0 
0 
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Enrolments Levels of Achievement 
VHA VHA HA HA .. 

SA SA LA- -- ·- ·CA· · .. -vEA- vLA-
Syllabus Year 11 Year 12 Number % Number % Number % I Number % Number % 

Schools 90 90 

Marine and Aquatic Practices (07) Males 1320 11 73 114 9.72 458 39.05 494 42.11 90 7.67 17 1.45 
Females 622 565 88 15.58 223 39.47 207 36.64 39 6.9 8 1.42 
All 1942 1738 20~ 11.62 1 681 39.18 701 40.33 129 7.42 . 25 1.44 

~-·- ·· ··scffoOis ··· 34 
... 

3Eq··· - -----·· -·· --· - ·-

Media Studies (04) Males 180 183 12 6.56 51 27.87 84 45.9 30 16.39 6 3.28 
Females 223 154 21 13.64 55 35.71 64 41.56 13 8.44 1 .65 
All 403 337 33 9.79 106 31.45 148 43.92 43 12.76 7 2.08 
Schools 14 16 

Multi Media Studies (04) 
Males 148 121 16 13.22 31 25.62 47 38.84 26 21.49 1 .83 
Females 129 123 21 17.07 53 43.09 34 27.~ 14 11.38 1 .81 
All 277 ~~4 __ j 37 15.16 84 34.43 81 33.2 40 16.39 2 .82 --- - ------- ------ · -·-sciloo1S 1 ··- -2- - ... ···--·- -!- -

2 

Multi-Arts Studies (04) Males 2 0 0 0 0 o · 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Females 1 2 0 0 2 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 
All 3 2 0 0 2 100 • 0 0 0 0 0 0 -- - ----- - - - - Schoois · ··· sr- · - - --- ---

60 

Multi-Arts Studies (04) 
Males 210 169 16 9.47 53 31.36 87 51 .48 11 6.51 2 1.18 
Females 501 414 68 16.43 170 41 .06 141 34.06 27 6.52 8 1.93 
All 711 583 84 14.41 223 38.25 228 39.11 38 6.52 10 1.72 
s C:i1ooTs - 2 2 

Musi_c Studies (04) Males 0 3 3 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Females 1 6 6 100 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
All 1 9 9 100 0 

34.1: I 

0 0 0 0 0 0 
sC:hoo1s ·· ·: 58 ·5-5·- · .. -- -- · --

Music Studies (04) Males 301 199 43 21.61 68 71 35.68 11 5.53 6 3.02 
Females 206 139 38 27.34 43 30.94 43 30.94 11 7.91 4 2.88 
All 507 338 81 23.96 111 32.84 114 33.73 22 6.51 10 2.96 
Schools· 2 1 

- -

Performance Studies (04) Males 8 2 0 0 0 0 2 100 0 0 0 0 
Females 28 7 2 28.57 2 28.57 2 28.57 1 14.29 0 0 
All 36 9 2 22.22 2 22.22 4 44.44 1 11 .11 0 0 
Schools 13 14 

Performance Studies (04) Males 9 66 31 46.97 27 40.91 5 7.58 3 4.55 0 0 
Females 59 82 47 57.32 23 28.05 11 13.41 0 0 1 1.22 
All 68 148 78 52.7 50 33.78 16 10.81 3 2.03 1 .68 -- - ------- - --- -·· 
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Enrolments- Levels of Achievement 
·vHA - - VHA-. - - -HA . -i:iA ;- -- . SA:- . · ·--~i\ ···-- -TA ·--- LA- ·vI.:A vu, 

Syllabus Year 11 Year 12 Number O/o Number % Number % : Number % Number % --- - - S chools 2 - 1 ·- - ··-· -· --- - -- ·-. ·- --·--- - ····--··· ·· - .......... .. .. -··· ·- ·-·-· 

Photo-imaging Studies (04) Males 22 14 1 7.14 3 21.43 8 57.14 0 0 2 14.29 
Females 25 23 3 13.04 10 43.48 8 34.78 1 4.35 1 4.35 
All 47 37 4 10.81 13 35.14 16 43.24 ; 1 2.7 3 8.11 . -- -· -- - - -·- - - - - - · - ·-- SChooiS· - 3 1- · - -35 -- - - --

Photo-imaging Studies (04) Males 1n 133 5 3.76 32 24.06 62 46.62 29 21 .8 5 3.76 
Females 398 387 87 22.48 137 35.4 129 33.33 30 7 .75 4 1.03 
All 575 520 .1 92 17.69 169 32.5 1 191 36.73 59 11.35 9 1.73 
Schools 1 o · 

Physical Recreation (Recreation Studies) Males 13 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
(99) Females 3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

All 16 l-- 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 - ----- Schools- -· - 2 - - - - ---- -· 

Plastics Studies (4 Sem) (06) Males 54 65 5 7.69 31 47.69 23 35.38 6 9.23 0 0 
Females 1 

- ·-4~! - ~ 
0 1 16.67 4 66.67 1 16.67 0 0 

All 55 7.04 32 4~.p7_ . 1 _. 27 38.03 7 9.86 0 0 --- -- ---·s ctioois 399 . ... ·-·- -

Prevocational Mathematics (04) 
Males 6173 5825 1 606 10.4 2292 39.35 2471 42.42 383 6.58 73 1.25 
Females 5499 5487 1226 22.34 2401 43.76 1606 29.27 209 3.81 45 .82 
All 11672 11312 1832 16.2 4693 41 .49 4on 36.04 592 5.23 118 1.04 
Schoois 

- -i 241 274 I 
Recreation Studies (04) Males I 4372 4311 561 13.01 I 1967 45.63 1550 35.95 211 4.89 22 .51 

Females t 1586 1739 1 183 10.52 742 42.67 697 40.08 108 6.21 9 .52 
All 5958 6050 744 

_12.: 1- 2709 44.78 2247 ~~-~~ -1-- 319 5.27 31 .51 - ---· .. Schools - · 9 
- 12 1 

· · ··- - ~--- -· · - -- r-
Recreation Studies (2 semesters) (04) Males 5 11 0 4 36.36 5 45.45 1 9.09 1 9.09 

Females 2 4 0 0 3 75 1 25 0 0 0 0 
All 7 15 0 0 7 ~6 64- 6 40 1 6.67 1 6.67 - · . -
Schools ~1 

--156-- 4~~8-1- -
Religion and Ethics (04) Males 3352 3359 316 9.41 1274 37.93 1531 212 6.31 26 .77 

Females 3092 3046 736 24.16 1483 48.69 766 25.15 I 52 1.71 9 .3 
All 6445 6405 1052 16.42 2757 43.04 2297 35.86 i 264 4.12 35 .55 
Schools 0 101 I 

Science in Practice (08) Males 0 718 20 2.79 177 24.65 385 53.62 1 110 15.32 26 3.62 
Females J 0 496 50 10.08 175 35.28 l 215 43.35 45 9.07 11 2.22 
All 0 1214 70 5.77 352 29 600 49.42 . 155 12.77 37 3 .05 -- -- - - - . - · - ---· -- -
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Enrolments l Levels of Achievement 
- -'lHA - VHk 

- -
HA HA SA SA. [A LA r .. V'LA. - VLA 

Syllabus V:~a! __ ~_1_ Year~mber % I Nu~ber .. _ ._0fo ____ N~-~~~ % 1 Number % Number O/o 
·schools-- 79 0 

~ 1 Science in Practice (11) 
Males 726 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
Females 452 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
All 1178 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 
SC:tioois 11 4 

·-·-

Short Course in Career Development (1 O) 
Males 444 56 1 1.79 6 10.71 ! 33 58.93 5 8.93 11 19.64 
Females 457 62 0 0 1 1.61 51 82.26 2 3.23 8 12.9 
All 901 118 1 .85 7 5.93 84 71.19 7 5.93 19 16.1 
sC:t1001s 18 

3~!-l Short Course in Literacy (06) 
Males 197 45 11.9 29 7.67 298 

78.84 L_ 5 1.32 1 .26 
Females 112 222 56 25.23 36 16.22 128 57.66 2 .9 0 0 
All 309 600 101 16.83 65 10.83 426 71 7 1.17 1 .17 
Schools I 32 - 46 

Males 180 214 46 21.5 25 11.68 133 62.15 9 4.21 1 .47 
Short Course in Numeracy (06) 

Females 132 267 64 23.97 23 8.61 174 65.17 5 1.87 1 .37 
All 312 481 110 22.87 48 9.98 307 63.83 14 2.91 2 .42 

·- - -··-- -- ----- ·- - -- ·- · --···- ··· ---- -- ---- ----- ·sc:flao1s 92 167 

Social & Community Studies {07) 
Males 797 687 42 6.11 195 28.38 382 55.6 56 8.15 12 1.75 
Females 979 707 105 14.85 302 42.72 253 35.79 42 5.94 5 .71 
All 1776 1394 147 10.55 497 35.65 635 45.55 98 7.03 17 1.22 
Schools 54 65 

Tourism Studies (06) Males 302 311 8 2.57 67 21.54 169 54.34 54 17.36 13 4.18 
Females 722 689 73 10.6 302 43.83 246 35.7 58 8.42 10 1.45 
All 1024 1000 81 8.1 369 36.9 415 41.5 112 11.2 23 2.3 

SChoOfs r --c-----2-

26.3~ I Visual Art Studies (04} 
Males 22 4 0 1 25 3 75 0 0 0 0 
Females 48 19 5 9 47.37 5 26.32 0 0 0 0 
~I . 70 23 5 21.74 I 10 43.48 8 34.78 0 0 1 0 0 
Schools I 233 .253 

Visual Art Studies {04) 
Males 1217 1105 71 6.43 1 282 25.52 578 52.31 144 13.03 30 2.71 

Females I 2334 2445 449 10.3s I 973 39.8 878 35.91 131 5.36 14 .57 
All 3551 3550 520 14.65 1255 35.35 1456 41.01 275 7.75 I 44 1.24 

-- -·--· 
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Analysis and Reporting Branch 
Queensland Studies Authority 
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Enrolments by Subject, School 
Parameters: {SHOW_ENROLMENTS: Y} {Year• 2012} {Yr11 Version Nr = 0-0 (Early Yr 11)} {Yr12 Version Nr = 1-1 (Early Yr 12)} {order 
by syllabus >T subi jd grg jd} IS4hj kl = 40-Cberpjstryl 

Syllabus Year: 2007 Type: Senior Authority Subject 

Subject: 40 Chemistry 

Enrolled Enrolled 

School Yr11 Yr12 

2 Brisbane State High School 169 150 
3 Holland Park State High School 19 19 
4 MacGregor State High School 48 80 
5 Mount Gravatt State High School 48 39 
7 Sunnybank State High School 20 21 
8 Woodridge State High School 17 12 
9 Yeronga State High School 18 12 
11 Mansfield State High School 90 85 
12 Kingston College 21 26 
13 Springwood State High School 26 14 
14 Merrimac State High School 24 25 
15 Shailer Park State High School 15 13 
16 Loganlea State High School 10 14 
17 John Paul College 59 55 
18 Citipointe Christian College 27 47 
19 Brisbane Adventist College 10 9 
21 Lourdes Hill College 38 48 
22 Cannon Hill Anglican College 37 28 
23 Clairvaux MacKillop College 30 42 
24 Our Lady's College 21 15 
25 St Laurence's College 14 24 
26 Brisbane Christian College 8 8 
27 Somerville House 83 59 
28 St Thomas More College 14 25 
29 Park Ridge State High School 17 20 
31 Balmoral State High School 15 21 
32 Whites Hill State College 10 12 
33 Cavendish Road State High School 39 41 
34 Cleveland District State High School 35 25 
35 Coorparoo Secondary College 10 4 
36 Wynnum State High School 19 18 
37 Brisbane Bayside State College 22 12 
39 Capalaba State College 4 8 
40 Rochedale State High School 22 10 
41 Mabel Park State High School 4 5 
42 Alexandra Hills State High School 45 21 
43 Marsden State High School 38 26 
44 Wellington Point State High School 29 41 
45 St Francis College 13 12 
46 Redlands College 35 41 
47 Ormiston College 41 36 
48 Anglican Church Grammar School 84 84 
49 Iona College 18 22 
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Enrolments by Subject, School 
P!l"all18ters: {SHOW_ENROLMENTS: Y} {Year= 2012} {Yr1 1 VersiaiNr=0-0 (Early Yr 11 )} {Yr12 Version Nr = 1-1 (Early Yr 12)} {order 
by sy!!abys lr1' sybl jd orp jd} fSubj Id = 4CCCbemjst00 

Syllabus Year: 2007 Type: Senior Authority Subject 

Subject: 40 Chemistry 

Enrolled Enrolled 

School Yr11 Yr12 

50 Loreto College Coorparoo 50 34 
52 San Sisto College 16 17 
54 Moreton Bay College 58 54 
55 Villanova College 33 35 
56 Redeemer Lutheran College 41 45 
57 Hills International College 7 2 
58 Rivermount College - Yatala 23 18 
59 King's Christian College 20 20 
60 Beaudesert State High School 45 35 
61 Beenleigh State High School 14 9 
62 Keebra Park State High School 14 10 
63 Miami State High School 14 17 

64 Palm Beach-Currumbin State High School 51 67 
65 Southport State High School 27 20 
66 Benowa State High School 65 63 
68 Coombabah State High School 26 14 
69 Nerang State High School 18 20 
70 Runcorn State High School 46 42 
71 Elanora State High School 22 18 
72 Helensvale State High School 50 42 
73 All Saints Anglican School 78 67 
74 Somerset College 63 64 

75 Aquinas College 13 17 
77 Marymount College 31 36 
78 St Hilda's School 47 52 
80 The Southport School 66 49 
81 Trinity College 14 17 
82 Bro.vns Plains State High School 22 15 
83 St Michael's College 30 14 
84 Emmanuel College, Carrara 42 35 
85 Trinity Lutheran College 18 19 
86 Canterbury College 50 48 
87 A B Paterson College 48 40 
88 Brisbane School of Distance Education 49 28 
89 Chisholm Catholic College 15 13 
90 Corinda State High School 60 59 
91 Glenala State High School 8 12 
92 lndooroopilly State High School 54 76 
93 Kenmore State High School 81 120 
94 Mitchelton State High School 11 12 
98 The Gap State High School 41 42 
100 Ferny Grove State High School 64 79 
102 West Moreton Anglican College 44 25 
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Enrolments by Subject, School 
Pa-amete~s: {SHOW_ENROLMENTS: Y} {Year-=2012} (Yr11 Version Nr ;s 0-0 (Early Yr 11)} {Yr12 Version Nr = 1-1(EarfyYr12)} {order 
by syt!abys '{ sub! Id grg jdl {§ubj Id = 40-Chemj§!M 

Syllabus Year: 2007 Type: Senior Authority Subject 

Subject: 40 Chemistry 
Enrolled Enrolled 

School Y!..1! ~ 
103 St John's Anglican College 47 33 
106 Centenary State High School 39 47 
110 Brigidine College 34 34 
111 Brisbane Boys' College 71 78 
112 Marist College Ashgrove 65 58 
114 Mt St Michael's College 37 33 
115 St Aidan's Anglican Girls' School 47 37 
116 St Pater's Lutheran College 90 73 
117 Stuartholme School 44 48 
118 Woodcrest State College 25 16 
119 Faith Lutheran College 20 12 
121 Forest Lake State High School 48 45 
122 Moreton Bay Boys College 5 8 
124 The Springfield Anglican College 27 10 
125 Boonah State High School 14 10 
126 Bremer State High School 19 20 
127 Bundamba State Secondary College 11 8 
128 Ipswich State High School 23 13 
129 Laidley State High School 13 11 
130 Lowoocl State High School 19 21 
131 Rosewood State High School 9 21 
132 Toogoolawah State High School 9 6 
133 Redbank Plains State High School 14 11 
134 Sheldon College 19 21 
136 Saint Stephen's College 33 35 
137 Nyanda State High School 10 11 
141 Tamborine Mountain State High School 25 8 
143 Ipswich Girls' Grammar School 23 17 

144 Ipswich Grammar School 30 36 
145 St Peter Claver College 21 15 
146 St Edmund's College 24 15 
147 St Mary's College, Ipswich 20 23 
148 Westside Christian College 16 21 
149 Calvary Christian College 15 13 
150 Carmel College 24 20 
151 Windaroo Valley State High School 20 23 
152 St Andrews Lutheran College 21 11 
153 Hillcrest Christian College 12 12 
154 Tamborine Mountain College 11 13 
155 Robina State High School 18 19 
157 Aspley State High School 18 15 
158 Everton PCV"k State High School 1 3 
159 Aviation High 15 19 
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Enrolments by Subject, School 
Parameters: {SHOW_ENROLMENTS: Y} {Year= 2012} {Yr11 Version Nr = 0-0 (Early Yr 11)} {Yr12 Version Nr = 1-1(Ear1yYr 12)} {order 
by sld!abus Ill' sub! Id org j<fl <Subj kl = 40-CbemjstM 

Syllabus Year: 2007 Type: Senior Authority Subject 

Subject: 40 Chemistry 

School 
160 Kedron State High School 
161 Kelvin Grove State College 
162 Wavell State High School 
164 Craigslea State High School 
165 Albany Creek State High School 
166 Bray Park State High School 
171 Victoria Point State High School 
172 Coomera Anglican College 
173 All Hallows' School 

174 
175 
176 
177 
179 
180 
181 
183 
184 
185 
186 
187 
188 
190 
191 
192 
193 
194 
196 
197 
198 
199 
200 
201 
202 
203 
204 
205 
206 
207 
208 
210 
213 
214 

BrisbMe Girls Grammar School 
Brisbane Grammar School 
Clayfield College 
Mary MacKillop College 
Mount Alvemia College 
Padua College 
St Columban's College 
St James College 
St Joseph's College, Gregory Terrace 
St Margaret's Anglican Girls School 
St Rita's College 
Mt Maria College 
Hillbrook Anglican School 
Mueller College 
Deception Bay State High School 
Tullawong State High School 
Northside Christian College 
Southern Cross Catholic College 
Earnshaw State College 
Caboolture State High School 
Caloundra State High School 
Clontarf Beach State High School 
Kllcoy State High School 
Maroochydore State High School 
Nambour State High School 
Bracken Ridge State High School 
Pine Rivers State High School 
Radcliffe State High School 
Sandgate District State High School 
Dakabin State High School 
Morayfield State High School 
Maleny State High School 
Grace Lutheran College 
Immanuel Lutheran College 

Enrolled Enrolled 
Yr11 Yr12 

74 55 
60 65 
41 31 
29 23 
36 28 
14 14 
12 21 
44 38 
94 72 

144 
133 
26 
22 
40 
19 
39 
13 

108 
54 
45 
15 
24 
26 
15 
21 
39 
15 
0 

22 
32 
23 
12 
48 
47 
16 
36 
17 
35 
17 
19 
21 
50 

18 

132 
113 
18 
17 
33 
19 
22 
14 

121 
46 
33 
25 
27 
21 

8 
25 
30 
13 
2 

14 
30 
23 
10 
40 
38 
10 
41 
18 
27 
25 
17 
18 
55 
15 
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Enrolments by Subject, School 
Parameters: {SHOW_ENROLMENTS: Y} {Year• 2012} {Yr11 Versioo Nr = 0-0 {Early Yr 11)} {Yr12 Version Nr = 1-1 (Early Yr 12)} {order 
by sy!!abys y: sybj id grg j<j} f%bj Id = 4Q-Ctwqjs!M 

Syllabus Year: 2007 Type: Senior Authority Subject 

Subject: 40 Chemistry 

Enrolled Enrolled 
School fil.1 Yr12 

215 Northpine Christian College 12 16 
216 Kawana Waters State College 17 17 
217 Coolum State High School 23 14 
218 Bribie Island State High School 25 20 
219 Matthew Flinders Anglican College 58 51 
220 Sunshine Beach State High School 33 12 
221 Beerwah State High School 18 17 
223 St John Fisher College 18 7 
224 St John's College, Nambour 22 16 
225 St Joseph's Nudgee College 52 68 
226 St Patrick's College, Shomcliffe 34 30 
227 St Paul's School 52 31 
229 Burnside State High School 7 13 
230 Nambour Christian College 23 23 
231 Suncoast Christian College 15 15 
232 Caloundra Christian College 5 8 
233 Good Shepherd Lutheran College 21 18 
235 Mountain Creek State High Schod 62 50 
238 Clifton State High School B 3 
239 Lockyer District State High School 21 30 
240 Oakey State High School 17 12 
241 Pittsworth State High School 0 12 
242 Toowoomba State High School 33 15 
248 Toowoomba SHS-Wilsonton Campus 4 14 
249 St Andrew's Anglican College 27 19 
252 Calamvale Community College 24 30 
253 Christian Outreach College, T oowoomba 9 B 
254 Concordia Lutheran College 33 17 
255 Downlands Sacred Heart College 23 26 
256 The Glennie School 25 29 
257 St Joseph's College, Toowoomba 24 14 
258 St Augustlne's College, Springfield 12 16 
259 St Ursula's College, Toowoomba 42 34 
260 T oowoomba Grammar School 38 35 
264 Chancellor State College 29 22 
268 Upper Coomera State College 27 30 
269 The Kooralbyn International School 7 1 
270 Centenary Heights State High School 60 56 
271 Chinchilla State High School 13 12 
272 Dalby State High School 26 21 
273 Harristown State High School 14 31 
278 Tara Shire State College 0 1 
281 Pacific Pines State High School 32 54 
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Enrolments by Subject, School 
Parameters: {SHOW_ENROLMENTS: Y} {Year= 2012} {Yr11 Version Nr = 0-0 (Early Yr 11)} {Yr12 Version Nr = 1-1 (Early Yr 12)} {order 
by syllabys \Q' subj jd gm jdl !Sybj Id = 4P.Chernjstrvl 

Syllabus Year: 2007 Type: Senior Authority Subject 

Subject: 40 Chemistry 

Enrolled Enrolled 

School Yr11 Yr12 

285 Kimberley College 12 10 

288 Fairholme College 29 24 

290 Groves Christian College 10 8 
291 Our Lady of the Southern Cross College 3 6 
292 St Mary's College 19 10 
293 St Saviour's College 14 13 
294 Dalby Christian College 2 2 
295 Varsity College 66 51 
296 Flagstone State Community College 23 18 

297 Park.lands Christian College 7 7 
298 Islamic College of Brisbane 18 16 
299 Faith Lutheran College- Redlands 15 9 
300 Emmaus College 3 4 

302 Australian International Islamic College 15 6 
303 Goondiwindi State High School 11 13 
304 Stanthorpe State High School 14 11 
305 Warwick State High School 38 25 
311 Unity College 8 10 
312 Peregian Beach College 0 3 
313 North Lakes State College 44 27 
314 Livingstone Christian College 4 7 
315 Assisi Catholic College 21 21 
319 Assumption College 9 7 

320 The Scots PGC College 17 21 
322 St Joseph's School, Stanthorpe 5 3 
324 The School ofTotal Education 0 2 
326 Darling Downs Christian School 2 0 
328 Glasshouse Country Christian College 3 3 
329 Australian Industry Trade College 0 1 
334 Miles State High School 10 3 
340 Stratton State College 16 20 
342 Ormeau Woods State High School 14 22 
343 Caloundra City Private School 0 1 
348 Noosa Christian College 3 3 

349 Roma State College 8 7 
350 St John's School 12 4 
351 Redlynch State College 20 14 
353 Meridan State College 21 26 
355 St Eugene College 9 12 
357 Prince of Peace Lutheran College 12 4 
358 St Peters Lutheran College - Springfield 4 10 

360 Aldridge State High School 24 24 
361 Bundaberg State High School 25 38 
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Enrolments by Subject, School 
Parameters: {SHOW_ENROLMENTS: Y} {Year= 2012} {Yr11 Version Nr = 0-0 (Early Yr 11)} {Yr12 Version Nr = 1-1 (EaliyYr 12)} {order 
by syllabus yr sub! jd gm jdl ffiybj Id = 4Q-Cbemj§!ryl 

Syllabus Year: 2007 Type: Senior Authority Subject 

Subject: 40 Chemistry 

Enrolled Enrolled 
School Yr11 Yr12 

362 Burnett State College 7 7 

363 Gin Gin State High School 22 18 

364 Hervey Bay State High School 11 9 
365 Isis District State High School 11 17 

366 Kepnock State High School 28 24 

367 Maryborough State High School 9 12 

369 Bundaberg North State High School 20 16 
371 Urangan State High School 43 48 
372 St Luke's Anglican School 22 16 

373 Fraser Coast Anglican College 32 30 

375 Victory College 6 3 

381 Rosedale State School 9 11 

382 Riverside Christian College 8 5 

388 Cooloola Christian College 11 5 

389 Bundaberg Christian College 16 9 
391 St Mary's College 19 18 

392 Xavier Cathollc College 14 18 

393 Shalom College 58 53 

400 Siena Catholic College 27 27 
404 Gympie State High School 18 27 

405 Kingaroy State High School 15 25 

406 Murgon State High School 2 8 
407 Noosa District State High School 18 21 

411 Nanango State High School 17 17 

415 James Nash State High School 18 10 
416 Narangba Valley State High School 51 40 

417 Sunshine Coast Grammar School 35 30 

418 Genesis Christian College 17 17 

422 Pacific Lutheran College 13 19 
423 St Teresa's Catholic College 23 17 

424 St Patrick's College, Gympie 13 11 

425 St Mary's Catholic College, South Burnett 10 0 

434 Lighthouse Christian School 5 4 
435 St Stephens Lutheran College 5 0 

436 Biioela State High School 13 9 

437 Emerald State High School 17 23 

438 Gladstone State High School 21 35 
439 Monto State High School 3 7 

440 Mount Morgan State High School 2 0 

441 North Rockhampton State High School 21 14 
442 Rockhampton State High School 15 15 
443 Yeppoon State High School 16 15 

444 Glenmore State High School 17 12 
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Enrolments by Subject, School 
Parameters: {SHOW_ENROLMENTS: Y} {Year= 2012} {Yr11VersiaiNr=0-0 (Early Yr 11 )} {Yr12VersionNr=1-1 (Early Yr 12)} {order 
by sy!!@bus yr sybj Id 0C9 jsj} fSybj kl = 4{}-Cbemjs!M 

Syllabus Year: 2007 Type: Senior Authority Subject 

Subject: 40 Chemistry 

Enrolled Enrolled 

School Yr11 Yr12 

445 T oolooa State High School 16 13 
447 T annum Sands State High School 40 27 
449 Marist College Emerald 25 8 
456 Moura State High School 4 6 
459 Heights College 11 14 
467 Chanel College 25 18 
469 Rockhampton Girls' Grammar School 9 11 
470 The Rockhampton Grammar School 59 70 
471 St Brendan's College 16 14 
474 St Ursula's College 12 8 
476 Emmaus College 42 23 
477 The Cathedral College, Rockhampton 18 28 
465 Bowen State High School 16 12 
486 Mackay State High School 13 14 
487 Mackay North State High School 49 40 
488 Mirani State High School 24 20 
489 Proserplne State High School 30 18 
490 Sarina State High School 14 10 
491 Pioneer State High School 19 22 
492 Whitsunday Anglican School 35 27 
493 Holy Spirit College 25 30 
495 Calen District State College 1 0 
496 Glanden State School 2 2 
497 Whitsunday Christian College 7 5 
506 St Patrick's Senior College, Mackay 54 55 
508 Mackay Christian College 17 13 
516 Ayr State High School 16 10 

517 Heatley Secondary College 6 7 
518 Home Hill State High School 8 7 
519 Ingham State High School 31 22 
520 Pimlico State High School 99 97 
521 Townsville State High School 25 40 
522 Thuringowa State High School 15 13 
523 William Ross State High School 36 26 
526 Northern Beaches State High School 22 12 
530 Calvary Christian College 15 12 
531 Gilroy Santa Maria College 17 12 
532 Ignatius Park College 30 43 
533 Burdekin Catholic High School 21 20 
534 The Cathedral School 59 70 
535 Annandale Christian College 12 6 
536 St Margaret Mary's College 62 36 
537 St Patrick's College, Townsville 17 15 
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Enrolments by Subject, School 
Pa-ameters: {SHOW_ENROLMENTS: Y} {Year= 2012} {Yr11 Version Nr • 0-0 (Early Yr 11)} {Yr12 Version Nr = 1-1 (Early Yr 12)} {order 
by sld!abus yr subj jd pro kU <Sub! Id = 4Q-Cbemjstry1 

Syllabus Year: 2007 Type: Senior Authority Subject 

Subject: 40 Chemistry 

School 
540 
541 
549 
550 

551 

552 
555 

556 
559 
564 
565 
566 
567 
568 
569 
570 

572 
573 
574 
575 

579 
580 
581 
582 
583 
585 
586 
588 
589 
593 
594 

595 
598 

599 
601 
613 
614 
615 
618 
621 
622 
629 
630 

Tov.msvitle Grammar School 

St Anthony's Catholic College 

Charters Towers School of Distance Education 
Charters Towers State High School 
All Souls St Gabriels School 

Blackheath and Thornburgh College 

Kirwan State High School 
Ryan Catholic College 

Columba Catholic College 

Cairns State High School 

Gordonvale State High School 
I nnisfail State College 
Mossman State High School 

Trinity Bay State High School 

Tully State High School 
Babinda State School 

Smithfield State High School 

Trinity Anglican School 

St Mary's Catholic College, W oree 
Freshwater Christian College 

Peace Lutheran College 

Cairns School of Distance Education 
Good Counsel College 
St Augustine's Marist Brothers College 

St Monica's College 
Kuranda District State College 
Bentley Park College 

St Andrew's Catholic College 

St Stephen's Catholic College, Mareeba 

Atherton State High School 
Malanda State High School 

Mareeba State High School 

Ravenshoe State School 
Woree State High School 

Mount St Bernard College 

Blackwater State High School 

Charleville State High School 
Longreach State High School 
Spinifex State College Mount Isa 

Capella State High School 

Cooktown State School 
Barcaldine State School P-12 Campus 

Blackall State School 

Enrolled Enrolled 
Yr 11 Y!:E, 

82 92 
18 13 
3 0 
8 4 
8 9 
3 4 

98 87 
41 45 

9 8 
48 63 

6 15 
13 27 
13 16 
35 59 

15 23 
3 4 

24 21 
26 32 
36 26 

3 9 
19 24 

7 2 
25 24 
67 72 
34 33 

7 3 
19 20 
36 27 

9 10 

33 19 
20 14 

32 26 
5 2 

14 5 

4 3 
6 7 
5 8 
4 6 

16 27 
6 6 
0 2 
2 
0 

2 
2 
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Enrolments by Subject, School 
Parameters: {SHOW_ENROLMENTS: Y} {Year= 2012} {Yr11 Version Nr = 0-0 (Early Yr 11)} {Yr12 Version Nr = 1-1 (Early Yr 12)} {order 
by syllabus yr subj jd pm jdl <Sybj Id = 4Q-Cbemjstrv1 

Syllabus Year: 2007 Type: Senior Authority Subject 
Subject: 40 Chemistry 

School 
631 
632 
633 
638 
640 
643 
647 
648 
655 

Clermont State High School 
Cloncurry State School 
Collinsville State High School 
Moranbah State High School 
St George State High School 
W estem Cape College 
Dysart State High School 
Middlemount Community School 
Good Shepherd Catholic College 

Enrolled Enrolled 
Yr11 Yr12 

0 1 
1 1 
3 5 

21 12 
2 4 
2 6 
6 2 
0 2 

16 11 

Total Number of Schools with Enrolment 385 390 

Total Number of Students 10060 9419 
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Enrolments by Subject, School 
Parameters: {SHOW_ENROLMENTS: V} {Year= 2012} {Yr11VersionNr=0-0 (Early Yr 11)} {Yr12 Version Nr = 1-~ (Early Yr 12)} {order 
by S\dlabuc y• subj jd om jdl !Sybj Id = 41-Pbw!gsl 

Syllabus Year: 2007 Type: Senior Authority Subject 
Subject: 41 Physics 

Enrolled Enrolled 

School Yr11 Y!Jl 
2 Brisbane State High School 148 139 
3 Holland Park State High School 19 11 
4 MacGregor State High School 47 76 
5 Mount Gravatt State High School 27 27 
7 Sunnybank State High School 33 37 
8 Woodridge State High School 13 14 
9 Yeronga State High School 9 15 
11 Mansfield State High School 57 52 
12 Kingston College 10 12 
13 Springwood State High School 22 17 
14 Merrimac State High School 20 25 
15 Shailer Park State High School 14 7 
16 Loganlea State High School 3 7 
17 John Paul College 34 44 
18 Citipointe Christian College 33 42 
19 Brisbane Adventist College 10 6 
21 Lourdes Hill College 25 26 
22 Cannon Hill Anglican College 18 23 
23 Clairvaux MacKillop College 16 28 
24 Our Lady's College 6 9 
25 St Laurence's College 42 33 
26 Brisbane Christian College 4 7 
27 Somerville House 26 18 
28 St Thomas More College 15 20 
29 Park Ridge State High School 9 18 
31 Balmoral State High School 15 18 
32 Whites Hill State College 7 6 
33 Cavendish Road State High School 33 40 

34 Cleveland District State High School 34 25 
35 Coorparoo Secondary College 5 2 
36 Wynnum State High School 12 25 
37 Brisbane Bayside State College 11 10 
39 Capalaba State College 3 1 
40 Rochedale State High School 24 21 
42 Alexandra Hills State High School 17 23 
43 Marsden State High School 17 15 
44 Wellington Point State High School 24 34 
45 St Francis College 9 9 

46 Redlands College 34 27 
47 Ormiston College 37 35 
48 Anglican Church Grammar School 69 67 
49 Iona College 45 41 
50 Loreto College Coorparoo 15 14 
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Enrolments by Subject, School 
Parameters: {SHOW_ENROLMENTS: Y} {Year= 2012} {Yr1 1 VersionNr• 0--0 (Early Yr 11)} {Yr12 VersionNr=1-1 (Early Yr 12)} {order 
by sy!!@bys vr syb! jd pro kl} fSubj Id = 41-Ptra;jgsl 

Syllabus Year: 2007 Type: Senior Authority Subject 

Subject: 41 Physics 

Enrolled Enrolled 

School Yr11 Yr12 

52 San Sisto College 10 6 
54 Moreton Bay College 27 23 
55 Villanova College 55 51 
56 Redeemer Lutheran College 42 33 
57 Hills International College 7 5 
58 Rivermount College - Yatala 21 28 
59 King's Christian College 31 16 
60 Bea.idesert State High School 32 21 
61 Beenleigh State High School 5 5 
62 Keebra Park State High School 12 12 
63 Miami State High School 8 14 
64 Palm Beach-Currumbin State High School 42 56 
65 Southport State High School 18 18 
66 Bencma State High School 33 35 
68 Coombabah State High School 14 15 
69 Nerang State High School 9 16 
70 Runcorn State High School 32 26 
71 Elanora State High School 15 19 
72 Helensvale State High School 31 43 

73 All Saints Anglican School 51 60 
74 Somerset College 32 30 
75 Aquinas College 20 14 
77 Marymount College 24 29 
78 St Hilda's School 25 24 
80 The Southport School 31 40 
81 Trinity College 12 13 
82 Brcmns Plains State High School 15 13 
83 St Michael's College 19 26 
84 Emmanuel College, Carrara 29 31 
85 Trinity Lutheran College 14 19 
86 Canterbury College 42 36 
87 A B Paterson College 31 29 
88 Brisbane School of Distance Education 24 18 
89 Chisholm Catholic College 12 9 
90 Corinda State High School 40 45 
91 Glenala State High School 1 0 
92 lndooroopilly State High School 55 49 
93 Kenmore State High School 55 93 
94 Mitchelton State High School 6 10 
98 The Gap State High School 41 38 
100 Ferny Grove State High School 36 44 
102 West Moreton Anglican College 18 26 
103 St John's Anglican College 22 33 
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Enrolments by Subject, School 
Parameters: {SHOW_ENROLMENTS: Y} {Year== 2012} {Yr11 Version Nr = 0-0 (Early Yr 11)} {Yr12 Version Nr = 1-1 (Early Yr 12)} {order 
by §\d!abus '! subj j<j grp jdl !Sybj Id = 41-Physlcsl 

Syllabus Year: 2007 Type: Senior Authority Subject 

Subject: 41 Physics 
Enrolled Enrolled 

School YL!1 ~ 
106 Centenary State High School 43 37 
110 Brigidine College 9 14 
111 Brisbane Boys' College 96 108 
112 Marist College Ashgrove 82 85 
114 Mt St Michael's College 12 11 
115 St Aidan's Anglican Girls' School 13 13 
116 St Peter's Lutheran College 68 49 
117 Stuartholme School 16 18 
118 W ooc!crest State College 12 12 
119 Faith Lutheran College 6 4 
121 Forest Lake State High School 30 25 
122 Moreton Bay Boys College 7 9 
124 The Springfield Anglican College 26 13 
125 Boonah State High School 9 14 
126 Bremer State High School 17 24 
127 Bundamba State Secondary College 13 13 
128 Ipswich State High School 13 7 
129 Laidley State High School 15 9 
130 Lowood State High School 10 15 
131 Rosewood State High School 5 10 
132 T oogoolawah State High School 3 4 
133 Redbank Plains State High School 16 10 
134 Sheldon College 24 23 
136 Saint Stephen's College 35 39 
137 Nyanda State High School 8 6 
141 T amborine Mountain State High School 31 12 
143 Ipswich Girls' Grammar School 10 9 
144 Ipswich Grammar School 35 35 
145 St Peter Claver College 13 15 
146 St Edmund's College 25 24 
147 St Mary's College, Ipswich 11 4 
148 W estside Christian College 16 13 
149 Calvary Christian College 12 16 
150 Carmel College 18 19 
151 Windaroo Valley State High School 15 15 
152 St Andrews Lutheran College 6 13 
153 Hillcrest Christian College 11 17 
154 Tamborlne Mountain College 3 7 
155 Robina State High School 18 20 
157 Aspley State High School 20 10 
159 Aviation High 39 34 
160 Kedron State High School 46 50 
161 Kelvin Grove State College 70 64 
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Enrolments by Subject, School 
Parameters: {SHOW_ENROLMENTS: Y} {Year= 2012} {Yr11 Version Nr = 0-0 (Early Yr 11)} {Yr12 Version Nr = 1-1 (Ear1y Yr 12)} {order 
by s>1!abus yr subi jd org Id} !Sybjld = 41-PIDtsjcs} 

Syllabus Year: 2007 Type: Senior Authority Subject 

Subject: 41 Physics 

School 
162 
164 
165 
166 
171 
172 
173 
174 
175 
176 
177 
179 
180 
181 
183 
184 
185 
186 
187 
188 
190 
191 
192 
193 
194 
196 
197 
198 
199 
200 
201 
202 
203 
204 
205 
206 
207 
208 
210 
213 
214 
215 
216 

Wavell State High School 
Craigslea State High School 
Albany Creek State High School 
Bray Park State High School 
Victoria Point State High School 
Coomera Anglican College 
All Hallows' School 
Brisbane Girls Grammar School 
Brisbane Grammar School 
Clayfield College 
Mary MacKillop College 
Mount Alvemla College 
Padua College 
St Columban's College 
St James College 
St Joseph's College, Gregory Terrace 
St Margaret's Anglican Girls School 
St Rita's College 
Mt Maria College 
Hillbrook Anglican School 
Mueller College 
Deception Bay State High School 
Tullawong State High School 
Northside Christian College 
Southern Cross Catholic College 
Earnshaw State College 
Caboolture State High School 
Caloundra State High School 
Clontarf Beach State High School 
Kilcoy State High School 
Maroochydore State High School 
Nambour State High School 
Bracken Ridge State High School 
Pine Rivers State High School 
Redcliffe State High School 
Sandgate District State High School 
Dakabin State High School 
Morayfield State High School 
Maleny State High School 
Grace Lutheran College 
lrrvna'luel Lutheran College 
Northpine Christian College 
Kawana Waters State College 

Enrolled Enrolled 
Yr 11 Yr 12 

31 23 
20 15 
22 24 
16 10 
16 13 
17 24 
52 39 
61 55 

100 106 
11 15 
14 11 
27 21 
42 35 
32 19 
8 17 

87 86 
17 26 
34 21 
9 9 

32 24 
12 20 
5 10 

14 15 
32 27 
22 18 

5 4 
18 6 
17 16 
19 19 
11 3 
30 22 
38 24 
23 11 
21 25 
24 27 
21 15 
24 24 
18 11 

5 10 
55 73 
14 16 
18 8 
11 21 
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Enrolments by Subject, School 
Parametei"s: {SHOW_ENROLMENTS: Y} {Year= 2012} {Yr11 VersiOfl Nr = 0-0 (Early Yr 11)} {Yr12 Version Nr = 1·1(EarfyYr12)} {order 
by sy!labys yr sybj jd.grn !dl {§ubj Id = 41 ·Phll§jG§l 

Syllabus Year: 2007 Type: Senior Authority Subject 

Subject: 41 Physics 

Enrolled Enrolled 
School Yr11 Yr12 - --
217 Coolum State High School 22 6 
216 Bribie Island State High School 13 11 
219 Matthew Flinders Anglican College 47 41 
220 Sunshine Beach State High School 16 24 
221 Beerwah State High School 19 20 
223 St John Fisher College 6 5 
224 St John's College, Nambour 12 17 
225 St Joseph's Nudgee College 51 63 
226 St Patrick's College, Shomcliffe 28 36 
227 St Paul's School 37 41 
229 Burnside State High School 6 11 
230 Nambour Christian College 24 20 
231 Suncoast Christian College 11 4 
232 Caloundra Christian College 5 6 
233 Good Shepherd Lutheran College 14 9 
235 Mountain Creek Stlte High School 36 45 
238 Clifton State High School 2 2 
239 Lockyer District State High School 18 15 
240 Oakey State High School 8 12 
241 Pittswath State High School 4 11 
242 Toowoomba State High School 26 15 
246 Toowoomba SHS-Wilsonton Campus 5 5 
249 St Andrew's Anglican College 15 11 
251 Agnew School 1 1 
252 Calamvale Community College 23 23 
253 Christian Outreach College, Toowoomba 7 27 
254 Concordia Lutheran College 32 27 
255 Downlands Sacred Heart College 25 25 
256 The Glennie School 13 13 
257 St Joseph's College, Toowoomba 11 8 
256 St Augustine's College, Springfield 11 15 
259 St Ursula's College, Toowoomba 14 15 
260 T oowoomba Grammar School 42 46 
264 Chancellor State College 33 27 
266 Upper Coomera State College 29 16 
269 The Kooralbyn International School 6 4 
270 Centenary Heights State High School 38 39 
271 Chinchilla State High School 16 14 
272 Dalby State High School 12 29 
273 Harristown State High School 26 29 
276 Tara Shire State College 1 0 
281 Pacific Pines State High School 26 50 
265 Kimberley College 12 13 
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Enrolments by Subject, School 
Parameters: {SHOW_ENROLMENTS: Y} {Year= 2012} {Yr11 Version Nr = 0-0 (EartyYr 11)} {Yr12 Version Nr = 1-1 (Early Yr 12)} {order 
by syllabys w sub! jd oro ldl fSubj Id = 41-PhysjC§l 

Syllabus Year: 2007 Type: Senior Authority Subject 
Subject: 41 Physics 

School 
288 
291 
292 
293 
294 
295 
296 
297 
298 
299 
300 
302 
303 
304 
305 
311 
313 
314 
315 
319 
320 
322 
324 
326 
328 
329 
334 
340 
342 
343 
348 
349 
350 
351 
353 
355 
357 
358 
360 
361 
362 
363 
364 

Fairholme College 
Our Lady of the Southern Cross College 
St Mary's College 
St Saviour's College 
Dalby Christian College 
Varsity College 
Flagstone State Community College 
Parklands Christian College 
Islamic College of Brisbane 
Faith Lutheran College - Redlands 
Emmaus College 
Australian International Islamic College 
Goondiwindi State High School 
Stanthape State High School 
Warwick State High School 
Unity College 
North Lakes State College 
Livingstone Christian College 
Assisi Catholic College 
Assumption College 
The Scots PGC College 
St Joseph's School, Stanthorpe 
The School of Total Education 
Darling Downs Christian School 
Glasshouse Country Christian College 
Australian Industry Trade College 
Miles State High School 
Stratton State College 
Ormeau Woods State High School 
Caloundra City Private School 
Noosa Christian College 
Roma State College 
St John's School 
Redlynch State College 
Meridan State College 
St Eugene College 
Prince of Peace Lutheran College 
St Peters Lutheran College - Springfield 
Aldridge State High School 
Bundaberg State High School 
Burnett State College 
Gin Gin State High School 
Hervey Bay State High School 

Enrolled Enrolled 
Yr11 Yr12 

13 13 
15 6 
18 14 
8 10 
3 3 

33 22 
15 20 
2 5 

13 12 
11 6 
2 3 

13 6 
9 8 
9 11 

25 12 
1 14 

25 27 
2 5 

13 13 
4 7 

17 23 
3 2 
1 6 
3 0 
6 4 
0 2 
4 3 

13 19 
12 16 
1 0 
4 0 
2 9 

11 7 
12 0 
15 19 

6 12 
7 0 
1 8 

11 14 
18 11 

1 7 
13 13 

8 10 



Enrolments by Subject, School 
Parameters: {SHOW _ENROLJJ.ENTS: Y} {Year= 2012} {Yr11 Version Nr • 0-0 (Early Yr 11)} {Yr12 Version Nr = 1-1 (Early Yr 12)} {order 
by syllabus >1 subj jd org jdl ffiybj Id = 41-Pbvsjcsl 

Syllabus Year: 2007 Type: Senior Authority Subject 

Subject: 41 Physics 
Enrolled Enrolled 

School Yr11 Yr12 
365 Isis District State High School 7 9 
366 Kepnock State High School 22 20 
367 Maryborough State High School 18 16 
369 Bundaberg North State High School 11 13 
371 Urangan State High School 25 34 
372 St Luke's Anglican School 23 17 
373 Fraser Coast Anglican College 9 8 
375 Victory College 1 3 
381 Rosedale State School 12 10 
382 Riverside Christian College 3 
388 Cooloola Christian College 8 7 
389 Bundaberg Christian College 11 6 
391 St Mary's College 17 17 
392 Xavier Catholic College 11 13 
393 Shalom College 36 35 
400 Siena Catholic College 12 14 
404 Gymple State High School 21 20 
405 Kingaroy State High School 14 18 
406 Murgon State High School 0 6 
407 Noosa District State High School 14 16 
411 Nanango State High School 6 14 
415 James Nash State High School 19 22 
416 Narangba Valley State High School 46 26 
417 Sunshine Coast Grammar School 29 32 
418 Genesis Christian College 17 17 
422 Pacific Lutheran College 15 11 
423 St Teresa's Catholic College 20 15 
424 St Patrick's College, Gympie 10 12 
425 St Mary's Catholic College, South Burnett 4 1 
434 Lighthouse Christian School 12 2 
435 St Stephens Lutheran College 5 0 
436 Blloela State High Schoot 11 7 
437 Emerald State High School 25 19 
438 Gladstone State High School 27 35 
439 Monto State High School 2 7 
440 Mount Morgan State High School 1 0 
441 North Rockhampton State High School 18 13 
442 Rockhampton State High School 6 8 
443 Yeppoon State High School 20 14 
444 Glenmore State High School 13 14 
445 Toolooa State High School 26 27 
447 Tannum Sands State High School 39 26 
449 Marist College Emerald 13 6 
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Enrolments by Subject, School 
Parameters: {SHOW_ENROLMENTS: Y} {Year= 2012} {Yr11 Version Nr = 0-0 (Early Yr 11)} {Yr12 Version Nr = 1-1 (EartyYr 12)} {order 
by syllabus yr sybj jd gm jdl fSybj Id = 41-Phvs!gsl 

Syllabus Year: 2007 Type: Senior Authority Subject 

Subject: 41 Physics 

Enrolled Enrolled 

School Yr 11 Yr12 

456 Moura State High School 1 4 
459 Heights College 10 4 
463 Emerald Christian College 2 0 
467 Chanel College 28 11 
469 Rockhampton Girls' Grammar School 6 6 

470 The Rockhampton Grammar School 52 52 
471 St Brendan's College 22 16 
474 St Ursula's College 4 2 
476 Emmaus College 28 26 
477 The Cathedral College, Rockhampton 23 23 
485 Bowen State High School 11 5 
486 Mackay State High School 13 15 
487 Mackay North State High School 38 16 
488 Mirani State High School 17 20 
489 Proserpine State High School 25 20 
490 Sarina State High School 15 9 
491 Pioneer State High School 14 12 
492 Whitsunday Anglican School 27 25 
493 Holy Spirit College 19 16 
497 Whitsunday Christian College 9 5 
506 St Patrick's Senior College, Mackay 37 30 
508 Mackay Christian College 11 11 
516 Ayr State High School 16 15 
517 Heatley Secondary College 4 4 
518 Home Hill State High School 10 8 
519 Ingham State High School 22 12 
520 Pimlico State High School 42 39 
521 TOlrVrlsville State High School 30 18 
522 Thuringowa State High School 2 3 
523 William Ross State High School 10 16 
526 Northern Beaches State High School 10 3 
530 Calvary Christian College 15 6 
531 Gilroy Santa Maria College 12 14 
532 Ignatius Park College 35 23 
533 Burdekin Catholic High School 17 11 
534 The Cathedral School 16 27 
535 Annandale Christian College 8 5 
536 St Margaret Mary's College 12 10 
537 St Patrick's College, Townsville 7 8 
538 St Teresa's College, Abergowrie 0 4 
540 Townsville Grammar School 39 44 
541 St Anthony's Catholic College 5 3 

549 Charters Towers School of Distance Education 1 1 
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Enrolments by Subject, School 
Parameters: {SHOW_ENROLMENTS: Y} {Year= 2012} {Yr11 Version Nr = 0-0 (Early Yr 11)} {Yr12 Version Nr= 1-1 (EarlyYr 12)} {order 
by syl!abys yr sybj jd ora jdl fSybj Id = 41-Pbvsjcsl 

Syllabus Year: 2007 Type: Senior Authority Subject 

Subject: 41 Physics 

Enrolled Enrolled 

School Yr11 Yr12 

550 Charters Towers State High School 5 3 
551 All Souls St Gabriels School 7 10 

552 Blackheath and Thornburgh College 1 6 

555 Kirwan State High School 72 48 

556 Ryan Catholic College 22 22 

559 Columba Catholic College 2 3 
564 Cairns State High School 51 53 
565 Gordonvale State High School 2 4 

566 I nnisfail State College 12 19 

567 Mossman State High School 16 11 

568 Trinity Bay State High School 23 24 

569 Tully State High School 14 12 

570 Babinda State School 1 1 
572 Smithfield State High School 6 19 

573 Trinity Anglican School 24 26 

574 St Mary's Catholic College, W oree 17 21 
575 Freshwater Christian College 5 5 
579 Peace Lutheran College 7 11 

580 Cairns School of Distance Education 5 3 
581 Good Counsel College 12 18 

582 St Augustine's Marist Brothers College 34 49 

583 St Monica's College 7 8 

585 Kuranda District State College 3 4 
586 Bentley Park College 18 12 

588 St Andrew's Catholic College 18 18 

589 St Stephen's Catholic College, Mareeba 0 4 
593 Atherton State High School 26 20 

594 Malanda State High School 9 5 
595 Mareeba State High School 8 12 

598 Ravenshoe State School 0 1 

599 Woree State High School B 10 
601 Mount St Bernard College 1 2 

613 Blackwater State High School 6 7 

614 Charleville State High School 4 3 
615 Longreach State High School 3 7 

618 Spinifex State College Mount Isa 14 13 
621 Capella State High School 4 0 
622 Cooktown State School 1 2 
629 Barcaldine State School P-12 Campus 5 3 

630 Blackall State School 0 2 

632 Cloncurry State School 0 1 
633 Collinsville State High School 1 0 

636 Hughenden State School 2 0 
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Enrolments by Subject, School 
Pi:rameters: {SHOW_ENROLMENTS: Y} {Year=2012} {Yr11 Version Nr = 0-0 (Early Yr 11)} {Yr12VersionNr = 1-1 (Early Yr 12)} {order 
by sy!l@bus 1rrsubj Id gm kfi !Sybj kl = 41-PhysjC§l 

Syllabus Year: 2007 Type: Senior Authority Subject 

Subject: 41 Physics 

School 
638 
640 
643 
647 
655 

Moranbah State High School 
St George State High School 

Western Cape College 
Dysart State High School 

Good Shepherd Catholic College 

Total Number of Schools with Enrolment 

Total Number of Students 

Enrolled Enrolled 
Yr 11 Yr 12 

12 13 
0 1 
2 
3 3 

16 

384 379 

7363 7255 
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